


ALL NEW! 
MORE BANG. LESS BUCKS. 

SCAN THE QR 
CODE TO 
LEARN MORE. ©2024 AGCO Corporation. Massey Ferguson is a worldwide brand of AGCO Corporation. AGCO 

and Massey Ferguson are trademarks of AGCO. All rights reserved. 

The Massey Ferguson® 500R Series self-propelled sprayer is easy to operate, affordable and 
built to perform. With a spacious cab, LiquidLogic® tech, a 6.6L AGCO Power™ engine and 

all-wheel drive, it’s ready for your longest days and toughest field conditions. 

SwiderskiEquipment.com  

RANDS.COM

YOUR JOHN DEERE
DEALER



WAUPACA-WAUSHARA
Show Opportunity Sale

REGISTERED HOLSTEIN PROJECT CALVES
SATURDAY, APRIL 5, 2025 • 12:00 NOON • WEYAUWEGA, WISCONSIN

Sale Personnel
RYAN KROHLOW

Poynette, WI
920-639-5500

Auctioneer

KEVIN JORGENSEN
Waupun, Wisconsin

920-210-3992
Pedigrees

LEADSMEN & BARN CREW PROVIDED BY WAUPACA-WAUSHARA JUNIORS
BARN SUPERINTENDENT - KRISTA LUEDTKE - 920-779-0332

FITTING CREW SUPERINTENDENT - BRANDON SMITH - 715-509-0025

Donated items sale to benefit the Waupaca-Waushara Junior Holstein 
Association. 5% discount on calves sold to Wisconsin Jr. Holstein Association 
members.

WAUPACA-WAUSHARA HOLSTEIN ASSOCIATION
SALE COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Justin Hintz, Sale Chair
715-851-0049
Alan Cordes

608-604-0639 Cell
Willis Gunst

920-858-9367 Cell

Matt Ewald
Tom Anderson
Aaron Hamm
Caleb Hamm
Grady Auer

LOCATED AT THE WAUPACA COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS  

38th Annual

BRANDON FERRY
Hilbert, Wisconsin

608-335-8861
Ringman 

Dick Piechowski
414-731-0692 Cell 

Jim Sattler
Carla Gunst
Dennis Roe

Dan Peterson

CHAD RYAN
Fond du Lac, Wisconsin

920-960-1449
Ringman 

LYNN HARBAUGH
Marion, Wisconsin

920-420-1524
Ringman 

Aaron Ray Tompkins  
336-363-4639 

www.cowbuyer.com

Online
Bidding



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

1
MILK SOURCE LLC
C/O EDDIE BUE
N3569 VANDEN BOSCH RD
KAUKAUNA, WI 54130
920-766-5335

MILKSOURCE SNAPCHAT-RED-ET
3283449546  TC TL TD  A1/A1 AA
Born: April 24, 2024
Spring Yearling

Hodglynn Maximum-Red-ET
CAN 14156509
PTA +59M +5F -5P 82R 12/24
PTA +2.10T +1.99UDC +1.31FLC 81R 12/24
GTPI +2057G

Miss Apple Snapple-Red-ET
72506364  Excellent-96 EEEEE 2E TV TL TD
8-01  2x  305d  42450  4.2  1799  3.1  1328
4-02  2x  365d  38030  4.1  1547  3.5  1341
Life:   1472d   141840  4.1  5823  3.4  4834
• Res All-American R&W 2017, 2019, 2020

MISS APPLE SNAPPLE-RED-ET EX-96 2E

ERBACRES SNAPPLE SHAKIRA-ET EX-97 4E
MATERNAL SISTER TO LOT 1

2nd thru 8th Dams
KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET EX-96 4E DOM 
Life:   2898d   240640  4.7  11394  3.7  9013
• Res All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2014
• All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2013
• All-American R&W Aged Cow 2011
• Grand Champion International R&W Show 2011 
• Res All-Canadian R&W Senior Cow 2009 
• HHM All-American Jr 3-Year-Old 2007 
• Unanimous All-American Jr 2-Year-Old 2006
Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET EX-95 2E DOM RC 
7-00  2x  365d  39690  4.7  1849  3.5  1385
Life:   1844d   144460  4.4  6295  3.7  5288
Clover-Mist Alisha-ET EX-93 3E  DOM
8-07  2x  365d  36920  4.2  1553  3.4  1258
Life:  2999d   226470  4.7 10659  3.6  8149
Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET EX-94 4E  DOM 
7-10  2x  365d  43140  5.0  2136  3.3  1421
Life:   2486d   206250  4.7  9793  3.5  7187
D-R-A August EX-96 4E  DOM
Life:   3443d  190200  4.4  8281  3.5  4818
• Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986
D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader EX-90 2E  
Life: 2456d 133250  4.0  5308
D-R-A Princess Lad Leader EX-90 3E 
9-05  2x  305d  19160  4.2  809

2
BRANT FLIER
W8017 COUNTY ROAD AW
WAUPUN, WI 53963
920-210-9564

SIEMERS DROPBOX STELLA-ET
3285292347
Born: December 1, 2024
Winter Calf

Kings-Ransom Dropbox-ET
3224437486  TR TP TE TC TY TV TL TD  A2/A2 BB
PTA +1089M +81F +58P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.05T +3.07UDC +.74FLC 81R 
GTPI +2963G

Milksource Sierra-ET
3247751007  RC TP TC TL TD  A1/A2 AB
PTA +2.52T +2.03UDC
‘Due in March, 2025’
Sire: Duckett Crush Tatoo-ET
Maternal sister:
Erbacres Snapple Shakira EX-97 4E
• Supreme Champion WDE & Royal Winter Fair 2023
• Unanimous All-American Aged Cow 2023
• Res All-American Production Cow 2024

2nd thru 9th Dams
Miss Apple Snapple-Red-ET EX-96 EEEEE 2E
8-01  2x  305d  42450  4.2  1799  3.1  1328
Life:   1472d  141840  4.1  5823  3.4  4834
• Res All-American R&W 2017, 2019, 2020
KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET EX-96 4E DOM 
Life:   2898d   240640  4.7  11394  3.7  9013
• Res All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2014
• All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2013
• All-American R&W Aged Cow 2011
• Grand Champion International R&W Show 2011 
• Res All-Canadian R&W Senior Cow 2009 
• HHM All-American Jr 3-Year-Old 2007 
• Unanimous All-American Jr 2-Year-Old 2006
Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET EX-95 2E DOM RC 
7-00  2x  365d  39690  4.7  1849  3.5  1385
Life:   1844d   144460  4.4  6295  3.7  5288
Clover-Mist Alisha-ET EX-93 3E  DOM
8-07  2x  365d  36920  4.2  1553  3.4  1258
Life:  2999d   226470  4.7 10659  3.6  8149
Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET EX-94 4E  DOM 
7-10  2x  365d  43140  5.0  2136  3.3  1421
Life:   2486d   206250  4.7  9793  3.5  7187
D-R-A August EX-96 4E  DOM
Life:   3443d  190200  4.4  8281  3.5  4818
• Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986
D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader EX-90 2E  
Life: 2456d 133250  4.0  5308
D-R-A Princess Lad Leader EX-90 3E 
9-05  2x  305d  19160  4.2  809KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED-ET EX-96 4E  DOM



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

3
KRESS-HILL DAIRY
10623 COUNTY ROAD XX
NEWTON, WI 53063
920-207-6523

KRESS-HILL SUPERIOR-ET
3288101997    RC
Born: March 4, 2025

Maternal sister to:
Kress-Hill Stunning-Red-ET
• Sold for $17,000 in 2025 Purple Ribbon Classic

MS KRESS-HILL SAPHIRE-RED-ET EX-92 2E

MB-Lucky-Lady Eye Candy-ET
3234629820  TR TP TE TC TY TV TL  A1/A2 BB
PTA +555M +49F +32P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.37T +2.65UDC +1.60FLC 82R 12/24
GTPI +2600G

Ms Kress-Hill Saphire-Red-ET
 3142582610  Excellent-92 EEEEE 2E  TC TL TD
PTA +3.55T +2.75UDC
2-05  2x  305d  28301  4.1  1167  2.9  821
• All-American R&W Fall Calf 2018
• Supremem Champion WDE Jr Show 2018
• Junior champion International R&W Show 2018 
 • Res All-American Fall Yearling 2019
• Jr All-American Fall Yearling 2019
• Nom Jr All-American R&W Sr 2-Year-Old 2020
Full sister:
Ms Kress-Hill Sunkiss-Red EX-90
• Nom Jr All-American R&W 5-Year-Old 2021

2nd thru 7th Dams 
Siemers Destry Sunny-Red-ET EX-93 EEEEE 2E  
3-08  2x  305d  32900  3.7  1232  3.3  1084 
• 6x Junior All-American R&W Nominee 
• HHM All-American R&W Produce of Dam 2018
• HM All-American R&W Produce of Dam 2020 
Jerian Advent Sunny-Red-ET VG-85 VG-MS
• Res All-American R&W Winter Calf 2009
Jerian Rmrkr Saffron-Red-ET EX-91 EEEEE GMD 
4-00  3x  365d  39590  3.2  1276  2.9  1132 
Life:   1160d   109330  3.5  3879  3.0  3286 
 3rd 4-Yr-Old Midwest Sprg/Nat R&W Show 2007
Jerian Milestone Sherry EX-94 4E GMD DOM  *RC
6-00  3x  365d  49000  3.7    1797  2.8    1395
Life:   4247d   413760  3.7  15379  3.0  13063
• All-Wisconsin 5-Year-Old 2000
Jerian Rookie Sunshine EX-94 3E  GMD DOM
8-08  3x  365d  51870  3.7    1937  3.0  1555
Life:   2855d   280990  4.0  11200  3.2  9009 
• Res All-Wisconsin 125,000 Lb Cow 1998
• All-Wisconsin Produce of Dam 1998
Berkshire-Valley Star Siss EX-93 5E  GMD DOM
8-11  2x  365d  48430  3.8    1848  2.9    1411
Life:   4230d   363730  3.8  13986  3.1  11098

• Maternal sister to Lot 3
Kress-Hill Sparkle-Red VG-87-2YR-CAN VVVE
• Res All-American R&W Fall Calf 2022
• HM All-Canadian Fall Calf 2022

4
ROYAL VISTA HOLSTEINS
1289 COUNTY ROAD M
PICKETT, WI 54964
920-420-4722

ROYAL-VISTA CANDY FUNDIP-ET
3284859939  TC TL TD  A1/A2 AB
Born: September 4, 2024
Fall Calf

MB-Lucky-Lady Eye Candy-ET
3234629820  TR TP TE TC TY TV TL  A1/A2 BB
PTA +555M +49F +32P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.37T +2.65UDC +1.60FLC 82R 
GTPI +2600G

Royal-Vista Respec Finn-ETS
3257591336  Very Good-87 EVEVV @ 2-01 A1/A2 AE
PTA +3.09T 
1-09  2x  19850  3.8  732  3.0  563  RIP
Sire: Blondin-I Respect-ET

OAKFIELD DENVER FAIRY-ET EX-93 OAKFIELD SOLOM FOOTLOOSE-ET EX-97 2E

2nd thru 6th Dams 
Oakfield Denver Fairy-ET EX-93 EEEEE
2-00  2x  349d  33470  4.1  1378  3.1  1034
• Res All-Wisconsin Summer Yearling 2021
• 2nd Summer Yrlg Northeast Sprg/Nat 2021
Oakfield Solom Footloose-ET EX-97 EEEEE 2E 
3-00  2x  309d  32280  4.0  1402  3.2  1044
• All-American Lifetime Production Cow 2024
• Grand Champion International Show 2024
• Res All-American Aged Cow 2023 
• All-American 5-Year-Old 2022 
• Unanimous All-American 4-Year-Old 2021
• All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2020
• Nominated All-American Junior 2-Year-Old 2019
Duckett-SA Braxtn Frisco-ET EX-94 EEEEE  
5-01  3x  365d  32740  3.3  1096  2.9    964 
• 1st Senior 2-Year-Old NY State Fair 2014
Harvue Roy Frosty EX-97 EEEEE 3E  GMD
5-07  2x  365d  44710  5.0    2222  3.0  1332
Life:   2285d   217250  4.8  10507  3.2  6856 
• Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2009, 2010
• All-American Aged Cow 2010
• Unanimous All-American 5-Year-Old 2009
• Unanimous All-Canadian 5-Year-Old 2009 
Harvue Sam Heidi EX-93 EEEEE 3E  DOM
5-07  2x  365d  34700  4.6  1586  3.2  1115
Life:   2480d   183870  4.5  8335  3.4  6312
Next four dams VG



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

5
JACOB & CLAIRE BETLEY
W1630 REDWOOD DR
PULASKI, WI 54162
715-304-7773

BETLEY GET OUTTA HERE
3299956256  TR TP TC TL TD  A1/A2 AE
Born: September 1, 2024
Fall Calf

Kings-Ransom D Cadillac-ET
3208782414  TR TP TE TC TY TV TL TD  A1/A2 AB
PTA +1083M +52F +29P 95R 12/24
PTA +2.61T +2.18UDC +1.08FLC 93R 
GTPI +2510G

Betley Crsb Get Up N Go
32105063607  Very Good-87 EX-MS @ 4-05
3-03  2x  248d  20440  3.8  783  3.0  622
Sire: OH-River-Syc Crushabull-ET

2nd thru 8th Dams
Bella-Ridge Going Solo-ET VG-88 EX-MS
2-09  2x  330d  28970  4.0  1173  3.1  907
Bella-Ridge Go For It-ET EX-94 EEEEE 3E
5-06  2x  365d  36020  4.6  1661  3.1  1124
Life:   2145d   186300  3.7  6800  3.1  5733
Rosedale Go For Gin-ET EX-93 EEEEE 2E
5-06  2x  365d  36020  4.6  1661  3.1  1124
   Full sister to Go For Gin
   Rosedale Lexington EX-95 EEEEE 2E
   • All-American 5-Yr-Old Cow 2013 
Rosedale Lexi-ET VG-89 EEEVE TR
2-02  2x  365d  26800  5.1  1356  3.1  837
• Res Int Champion Midwest Sprg/Nat 2007
• All-Wisconsin Jr 2-Yr-Old Cow 2006
• HM All-American Spring Yrlg Heifer 2005
Rosedale Lea-Ann-ET EX-93 2E  GMD *RC
4-08  3x  365d  39370  3.4  1325  3.1  1202
• 1st Jr 3-Yr-Old Cow Midwest Sprg/Nat 1998
Stookey Elm Park Blackrose-ET EX-96 3E GMD DOM
5-03  3x  365d  42230  4.6  1939  3.4  1432
Life:   1609d   149880  4.4  6621  3.3  4940
• All-Time All-American Jr 2-Yr & Jr 3-Yr-Old Cow
• Res All-American 5-Yr-Old Cow 1995
Nandette TT Speckle-Red-ET EX-93 DOM
4-08  2x  365d  25290  4.7  1195
• All-American R&W 1981 & 1984

BELLA-RIDGE GO FOR IT-ET EX-94 3E ROSEDALE GO FOR GIN-ET EX-93 2E

6
HEARTLAND DAIRY
C/O TOM CULL
N9995 SOO RD
LOMIRA, WI 53048
920-901-2002

MARAH-DELIGHT REBA-RED-ET
3299956282  TP TC TL TD  A1/A2  AB
Born: September 30, 2024
Fall Calf

Aija Believe-P-ET
CAN 13486161    RC PC
PTA +304M +1F -5P 96R 12/24
PTA +2.63T +2.23UDC +1.38FLC 94R 
GTPI +2154G

OCD Ava Rhianna-Red-ET
3134445206  Excellent-92 VEVEE @ 3-06  TC TL TD AE
3-04  2x  305d  26470  4.0  1046  3.4  893
2-03  2x  305d  23770  3.7    875  3.3  777
• Nom Jr All-American R&W Sr 2-Yr-Old 2021
• Nom Jr All-American R&W Winter Calf 2019
Maternal sisters:
OCD Jordy Radiant-Red-ET
• HHM All-American R&W Spring Calf 2019
Oakfield Warr Levity-Red-ET
• Res All-American R&W Summer Yearling 2021

2nd thru 8th Dams
Rosedale Lucky Rose-Red EX-94 EEEEE 2E
3-07  2x  365d  38090  4.5  1716  3.1  1175 
Life:   2133d   155430  4.0  6245  3.2  4996
• 7X Nom All-American R&W
• Res All-American R&W Aged Cow 2018
Rosedale Crown of Thorns-ET EX-91 EEEEE 2E  RC
5-05  2x  365d  32410  4.0  1293  3.3  1070
Lavender Ruby Redrose-Red EX-96 EEEEE 4E
7-04  2x  365d  52100  4.9    2576  3.2  1653
Life:   2671d   255980  4.3  10988  3.5  9047
• All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2007
• All-American R&W 5-Yr-Old Cow 2005
• Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2005
• Res All-American R&W 4-Yr-Old Cow 2004

Northrose-I Lavender-ET EX-90  RC  5* 
3-10  2x  365d  28734  3.6  1034  3.4  974
Rosedale Lea-Ann-ET EX-93 2E  GMD  RC
4-08  3x  365d  39370  3.4  1325  3.1  1202
Life:   1345d   120420  3.6  4315  3.2  3795
Stookey Elm Park Blackrose-ET EX-96 3E GMD DOM
5-03  2x  365d  42230  4.6  1939  3.4  1432
• All-Time All-American Jr 2-Yr & Jr 3-Yr-Old Cow
Nandette TT Speckle-Red-ET EX-93 DOM
4-08  2x  365d  25290  4.7  1195
• All-American R&W 1981 & 1984

OCD AVA RHIANNA-RED-ET EX-92



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

7
SYNERGY FARM LLC
JAY JAUQUET
W2285 COUNTY ROAD S
PULASKI, WI 54162
715-822-4424

OUR-FAVORITE ESPERANZA-ET
3288176208  TR TP TC TL TD  A1/A1 BB
Born: Setember 1, 2024
Fall Calf

Townlineacre DL Lombardi-ET
3245704329  TR TP TM TE TC TY TV TL A1/A2 AB
PTA +468M +39F +27P 81R 12/24
PTA +3.51T +3.03UDC +1.69FLC 81R 12/24
GTPI +2656G

Our-Favorite Endless-ET
142863974  Excellent-95 EEEEE 3E 
6-08  2x  365d  45900  4.1    1869  3.6  1642
4-08  2x  365d  39800  4.1    1786  3.6  1423
3-02  2x  365d  35100  4.8    1686  3.6  1275
Life:   2716d   264980  4.6  12280  3.7  9676

OUR-FAVORITE ENDLESS-ET EX-95 3E OUR-FAVORITE UNLIMITED EX-94 3E

2nd thru 10th Dams
Our-Favorite Unlimited EX-94 EEVEE 3E
8-01  2x  365d  34020  4.5  1539  3.5  1190
Life:   2206d   181200  4.7  8431  3.6  6537 
Our-Favorite Obvious-ET EX-93 EEEVE 2E 
3-06  3x  365d  39340  4.0  1577  3.2  1270
Life:   1952d   178630  4.3  7684  3.4  6107 
Our-Favorite Outburst-ET EX-93 EEEEE 4E  GMD
6-03  3x  365d  46890  4.0    1861  3.1   1432
Life:   3776d   356920  4.1  14776  3.3  11934
Our-Favorite Conceited EX-92 3E GMD DOM
4-08  2x  365d  44330  3.7  1625  3.2  1430
Life:   2570d   237770  3.8  9080  3.4  7971
Our-Favorite Morgan-ET EX-92 2E GMD DOM
5-03  3x  365d  42130  3.5  1468  3.1  1286
Life:   2084d   202890  3.8  7674  3.2  6457
Our-Favorite Megan-ET VG-89 GMD DOM
5-10  3x  365d  47530  3.3  1557  3.1  1477
Life:   2161d  215550  3.5  7488  3.3  7015
EDR V I Angie Melvina EX-93 3E GMD DOM
9-06  2x  365d  35170  3.2  1129  3.1  1089
EDR Astro Cap Angie EX-91 2E GMD DOM
9-00  3x  365d  37090  3.3  1223  2.8  1036
Life:   2657d   212780  3.5  7511  2.8  5447
EDR Chief Astro Angie VG-87 DOM

8
JUSTIN OSSMANN
7723 CLEARING LN
GREENLEAF, WI 54126
920-360-2101

MEAD-MANOR ALT AERO-RED-ET
3250307799  
Born: September 4, 2024
Fall Calf

Maternal sister:
Mead-Manor Warr Ads-Red-ET VG-88
• Nom All-American R&W Summer Yearling 2022
• Res Jr All-American R&W Summer Yearling 2022
• Nom All-American R&W Sumer Jr 2-Year-Old 2023

Farnear Altitude-Red-ET 
3128013348   TE TC TY TV TL TD
PTA +249M +16F +17P 99R 12/24
PTA +2.89T +2.51UDC +1.46FLC 
GTPI +2189G

Mead-Manor Def Adeline-Red
143785527  Excellent-94 EEEVE 2E
6-00  3x  365d  34980  4.0  1404  3.0  1065
4-02  3x  305d  31520  4.0  1264  3.2  1010
3-02  3x  329d  30500  4.2  1289  3.3    997
2-03  3x  304d  28880  4.2  1016  3.2    935
Life:   1520d   134490  4.1  5447  3.2  4326
• Res All-American 4-Year-Old 2020
• Unan All-American R&W Junior 3-Year-Old 2019
• Unan Jr All-American R&W Junior 3-Yr-Old 2019
• Supreme Champion WDE Junior Show 2019
• All-American R&W Junior 2-Year-Old 2018

2nd thru 5th Dams
Mead-Manor Abs Adele-ET VG-85 @ 3-04  RC
2-03  3x  305d  22550  4.2  939  3.2  728 
  Full sister:
  Mead-Manor Abs Adrian-ET EX-93 
  • Nom Junior All-American Jr 2-Year-Old Cow
BVK Atwood Abilene-ET EX-93 EEEEE 2E  BL 
5-10  3x  365d  39510  3.9  1537  3.2  1266
Life:   1265d   112400  3.9  4390  3.4  3795
Ms Kingstead Chief Adeen-ET EX-94 2E DOM  9*
3-05  2x  310d  30180  4.0  1209  3.6  1077
Life:   1382d   100760  4.0  4010  3.6  3649
• Nom All-American Jr 3-Year-Old 2000
• Nom All-American 4-Year-Old 2001
• Member All-American Produce ‘00 & ‘01 
C Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada EX-94 2E  DOM  4*
13-8  2x  365d  25150  3.0    764  3.4    843
Life:   6 Lact   137732  3.4  4749  3.4  4647
• All-American Produce of Dam 2000, 2001
• All-American 3-Year-Old 1990

MEAD-MANOR DEF ADELINE-RED EX-94 2E

Maternal sister:
Mead-Manor Sol Adoration EX-93 EEEEE  RC
3-00  3x  318d  27500  4.0  1105  3.2  869



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

9
C K & G GRINSTEAD AND G & J BOYKE
N5421 COUNTY RD K
FOND DU LAC, WI 54937
920-960-4564

SIEMERS HULU GENEVIEVE-ET
3288421945  RC
Born: September 10, 2024
Fall Calf

Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006-ET
3245702863  RC TP TE TC TY TV TL TD
PTA +989M +51F +50P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.45T +2.91UDC +1.93FLC 80R 12/24
GTPI +2849G

Siemers Awesome Great-Red
3132662762  Excellent-93 EEEEE 2E
3-02  2x  365d  38480  2.5    961  2.8  1082
5-03  2x  365d  37630  2.5    955  2.9  1093
2-01  3x  338d  31780  3.0    949  3.0    947
Life:   1344d   125660  2.8  3461  2.9  3703
• Unan All-American R&W Senior 2-Year-Old 2018 
• 1st Senior 2-Year-Old International R&W 2018

2nd thru 8th Dams
Siemers Defnt Great-Red-ET EX-92 EEEEE
3-01  3x  362d  41770  3.3  1360  3.2  1346
• All-American R&W Winter Yearling 2015
• Unan All-American R&W Winter Calf 2014
• Res All-American Winter Calf 2014
• Junior Champion International R&W Show 2014
Benrise Royce Gretchen-Red EX-93 EEEEE
2-01  2x  291d  18864  3.7  694  3.3  614
• 4th 4-Yr-Old Midwest Sprg/Nat 2013
Deslacs September Grea VG-85-CAN
4-09  2x  365d  26301  4.1  1085  3.1  818  
Lesperron Red Man Great-Red EX-92 3E  11*
9-01  2x  365d  31175  4.0  1243  3.3  1036	
• 1st Junior 3-Year-Old Royal Winter R&W 2008
• 2nd 5-Year-Old QC International R&W 2010
• 3rd 5-Year-Old Royal Winter R&W 2010
Granduc Grace Mason EX-CAN  8*
3-11  2x  365d  53283  3.6  1925  3.2  1693  
Granduc Jewel Astre VG-85-CAN  13*
4-00  2x  365d  46230  4.0  1850  3.3  1510
Cloverlands Skylar Cherry-Red VG-87-CAN  12*
4-09  2x  365d  51634  3.9  2000  

SIEMERS AWESOME GREAT-RED EX-93 2E SIEMERS DEFIANT GREAT-RED EX-92

10
HANNAH HENSEL
8357 3RD ST
PITTSVILLE, WI 54466
715-896-5124

REDBLOSSOM SCOOBY DOO
3248260565
Born: December 1, 2024
Winter Calf

Blondin Legend
CAN 111239276
PTA -173M -24F -2P 95R 12/24
PTA +3.24T +2.68UDC +1.52FLC 94R 
GTPI +1961

Tree-Hayven Stiletto-Red
3208013771  Excellent-90 EX-MS @ 4-06
3-03  2x  344d  22158  4.5  987  3.3  724
2-02  2x  345d  18990  4.5  861  3.2  600

2nd thru 10th Dams
Ms Treehayven Secret-Red-ET EX-92 EEEVE
4-03  2x  339d  25640  4.0  1021  36  919
• Jr Res All-American Jr 3-Yr-Old Cow 2020
• Jr All-American 4-Yr-Old Cow 2021
• HM Sr Champion International R&W Jr Show 2021
Kulp-Peila AB Sissy-Red-ET EX-92 VEEEE 2E
2-04  2x  329d  20150  4.7  948  3/3  671
Milksource Sympatc Sassy-ET VG-89 EX-MS RC
5-03  2x  365d  30150  3.9  1180  3.2  952
Blondin Redman Seisme-Red-ETS EX-97 EEEEE 2E
3-09  2x  365d  43763  3.6  1585  2.9  1272
Life:   1764d   165294  3.9  6391  3.3  5404
• Unan All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2014
• Unan All-American R&W Aged Cow 2012
Blondin R Marker Supra VG-89 EVEE-CAN  RC
3-06  2x  364d  30256  4.2  1281  3.2  959
• Grand Champion Lachute 2004

Blondin Skychief Supra EX-93-3E-CAN  *24 STAR
9-04  2x  365d  42758  4.1    1733  3.1  1305
Life:   6 Lact   263796  3.9  10207  3.4  8955
• Grand Champion Papineau 2000 & Berthier 2001
Blondin Starbuck Superlass VG-87  *17 STAR
11-9  2x  365d  36180  4.1  1479  3.1  1131
Life:   8 Lact   250196  3.8  9486  3.2  7941
Diamond Hill Warden Lass VG-87 VVEV-CAN
Life:   5 Lact   108883  3.9  4284  3.2  3514 
Diamond Hill Tempo Misty VG-85 VG-MS *2 STAR
Life: 7 Lact   104558  3.9  4114

MS TREEHAYVEN SECRET-RED-ET EX-92 TREE HAYVEN STILETTO-RED-ET EX-90



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

11
BROOKLYN, BRYCE & BLAKELY KOHLS
40917 296TH ST
ARLINGTON, MN 55307
612-226-4180

DO-N-JOY UNST JALYN-RED-ET
3286258714  TC TL TD  A1/A2 AE
Born: September 6, 2024
Fall Calf

Riverdown Unstopabull-Red
CAN 11801450   TY TV TL
PTA -175M -19F -18P 99R 12/24
PTA +1.95T +1.96UDC +1.18FLC 
GTPI +1952G

Crescentmead Jaurora-Red-ET
144942358  Excellent-92 EEEEE @ 3-11 TC TL 
• Nom Jr All-American Sr 3-Yr-Old 2023
• Grand Cvhampion MN State R&W Show 2023 
• Grand Champion MN State Fair R&W Show 2023 
• Grand Champion MN State Holstein Jr Show 2023
• 2023 MN Holstein Cow of Year 

Maternal sisters:
Crescentmead Swetie Pie-Red EX-94 EEEEE  
• Unanimous All-American R&W 4-Yr-Old Cow 2016
• All-Canadian Jr 3-Yr-Old Cow 2015
• Res All-American R&W Jr 3-Yr-Old Cow 2015
• Res All-American R&W Jr 2-Yr-Old Cow 2014
Crescentmead Rokstar-Red-ET EX-90 EEVEE 
• HM Jr All-American R&W Jr 2-Yr-Old 2019

2nd thru 8th Dams
Westphalia SS Amaryllis-Red VG-88 VEVVE 
4-04  2x  365d  26380  3.9  1029  2.9  767
• Unanimous All-American R&W Spring Calf 2010 
• 1st Spring Calf International R&W Show 2010 
• 2nd Jr 2-Yr-Old Wisconsin State Fair 2012 
• Nom Jr All-American Jr 2-Yr-Old 2012
Westphalia RM Amelia-Red VG-88 EX-MS
6-00  2x  337d  34860  3.0  1050  2.7    951
Life:   1544d   137190  3.0  4125  2.8  3816
Westphalia Storm Amaze-ET VG-85 VG-MS
3-03  2x  317d  26680  3.9  1041  2.8  742
Gettinger Calypso Amist EX-93 EEEEE 3E
7-06  2x  365d  38250  3.8  1457  3.0  1140
Life:   3159d   231494	 3.9  8994  3.1  7114
Gettinger Adrian EX-92 EEEEE
6-04  2x  325d  20630  3.9    801  3.0    621
Life:   2559d   129990  4.2  5425  3.1  4001
Gettinger Triple Threat Annete VG-87 VG-MS
8-09  2x  305d  20270  3.2    650  2.8  561
Life:   2601d   139940  3.8  5338  
Gettinger Astro Artist VG-88 VVVE
Life:   2567d   128310  4.0  5160  

CRESCENTMEAD JAURORA-RED-ET EX-92

12
2nd thru 9th Dams
Helmcrest Destry Sarha Lee-Red EX-90 EVVEE
4-03  3x  305d  30460  4.3  1307  3.1  954
• Nom JR All-American Fall Calf 2011
• Res Jr All-Illinois Fall Calf 2011
Stonedon Red Devil Alana VG-85-CAN
3-09  2x  329d  19412  3.9  758  3.4  650
Stelbro Rebecca Ayre VG-86 VG-MS-CAN
5-01  2x  365d  29558  3.4  1012  3.1  908
Stelbro Elegant Rebecca VG-86 VG-MS  22*
4-01  2x  365d  31149  3.5  1091  3.1  950
• All-American Junior 2-Year-Old 2001
Stelbro Renita Ranger-Red EX-94 EEEEE 3E  8*
7-04  2x  365d  29760  3.9  1168  3.1  924
4-02  2x  365d  29259  4.1  1030  3.2  811
• All-American R&W Aged Cow 2001
• All-American R&W 4-Year-Old 1998
• All-American R&W Senior 2-Year-Old 1996
• Grand Champion International R&W 1998, 2001 
Stelbro Enhancer Ripple-Red EX-CAN-4E  9*
9-05  2x  365d  31552  4.5  1413  3.2  1008
Life:   6 Lact   202164  4.5  9112  3.4  6867
Stelbro Regal Rene EX-3E-CAN  3*
Life:   7 Lact   134725  3.9  5190  3.4  4619
Stelbro Astra Starbrite VG-85 VG-MS-CAN
2-03  2x  365d  20401  3.6  741

YVONNE PREDER & WILLIAM SCHULTZ III
N4297 CEDAR LANE RD
PLYMOUTH, WI 53073
920-918-1948

EXCELERANT SALLY LEE-RED-ET
3282362628
Born: September 7, 2024
Fall Calf

Golden-Oaks Tango-Red-ET
3209185764  Excellent-91  TE TC TY TV TL A2/A2 AA
PTA -467M +28F +1P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.98T +2.80UDC +1.89FLC 81R 
GTPI +2158G

Schluter Shelby Lee-Red-ET
3134166816  Excellent-94 EEEEE 2E
3-0-6  2x  365d  25890  3.7  963  3.2  816
2-02  3x  305d  23620  3.9  917  2.9  695
5-02  2x  215d  23270  3.4  797  2.7  632
• HM All-American R&W 5-Year-Old 2021
• Nom All-American R&W Senior 3-Year-Old 2019
• Res All-American R&W Senior 2-Year-Old 2018
• HM Grand Champion Midwest Spring R&W 2018
• Res Grand Champion Ilinois State Show 2018

SCHLUTER SHELBY LEE-RED-ET EX-94 2E



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

13 2nd thru 12th Dams
Ri-Vl-Re Hope Riley-ET EX-93-CAN
5-02  2x  365d  37831  6.0  2269  3.6  1372 
Swampy-Hollow Hope VG-86 VG-MS 
Appealing Observer Hazel-ET VG-86 EX-MS 
3-06  2x  305d  31690  3.7  1167  2.9    920
Life:   1439d   133260  3.6  4823  3.0  3940 
Appealing Shottle Hannah-ET VG-86  GMD DOM
4-01  2x  365d  45980  3.2  1458  3.0  1383
Life:   1521d   150460  3.4  5057  3.0  4495 
Ladys-Manor Hadara T-ET  VG-88 VG-MS  DOM
3-03  2x  365d  39850  3.8  1532  2.9  1169
Life:   1511d   132260  3.9  5173  3.1  4073
Ladys-Manor Tippy Tonya-ET VG-87 DOM
4-06  2x  365d  42030  3.8  1604  2.8  1191
Ladys-Manor Topgun Tippy-ET VG-86 GMD DOM
2-01  2x  365d  29156  3.8  1116  3.0  878
Ladys-Manor Top Gun Jemini-ET EX-93 3E GMD
3-11  2x  365d  36080  3.5  1246  3.1  1106
Life:   2089d  150300  3.8  5699  3.0  4495 
Ladys-Manor Delightful Jem VG-88  GMD
6-02  2x  365d  31890  4.1  1314  2.9    933
Life:   1940d   147650  4.0  5946  3.0  4415
Ladys-Manor Donnas Delight VG-85
Life:   2392d   166610  3.7  6114
Ladys-Manor Nancy Archie EX-90 2E  GMD
Life:   2647d   156000  3.7  5834

HOGGE, DYMENTHOLM & WADELAND SO DAIRY
C/O JUSTIN HOGGE
5659 W 1400 N
OGDEN, UT 84404
801-731-5767

YELLOWSTONE HOLLY-ET
3299956286  RC TP TC TL TD  A1/A2 BE
Born: October 7, 2024
Fall Calf

Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006-ET
3245702863  RC TP TE TC TY TV TL TD
PTA +989M +51F +50P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.45T +2.91UDC +1.93FLC 80R 
GTPI +2849G

Eastside Lambda Hattie
CAN 13880327  Excellent-91 EEEVE @ 3-06 
PTA +1074M +2.41T +2.08UDC
3-02  2x  260d  27151  4.4  1197  3.3  905  RIP
2-02  2x  313d  14529  3.8    940  3.5  853
• 2nd Jr 2-Yr-Old Western Spring National 2023 
• 3rd Spring Yearling WI Championship sjow2022

EASTSIDE LAMBDA HATTIE EX-91

14
DANIEL WEIDNER & CANDICE WOLOSEK
5550 MONROE AVE
PLOVER, WI 54467
920-728-5555

A-L-H SIDEKICK HALLMARK-ET
3279805490
Born: December 2, 2024
Winter Calf

Walnutlawn Sidekick 
CAN 12508113  TR TE TY TV TL TD
PTA -1074M +5F -5P 99R 12/24
PTA +3.11T +2.23UDC+1.24FLC
GTPI +2198G

Hez Hezbollahs Honour-ET
3128968008  Excellent-94 EEEEE  TR TC TL TD
4-02  2x  305d  32460  3.2  1043  3.1  994
3-01  2x  335d  31630  3.6  1149  3.1  989
2-01  2x  317d  22980  4.2    932  3.2  739
• Int Champion VT State Holstein Show 2017
Maternal sisters:
St-Jacob Goldwyn Hazel EX-94-2E-CAN
• Grand Champion Autumn Opportunity 2015
St-Jacob Goldwyn Hazie-ET EX-94
• Grand Champion VT State Show 2014
St-Jacob Goldwyn Haley-ET EX-92
• 4th Sr 3-Yr-Old Cow Northeast Fall/Nat 2014 

2nd, 3rd & 4th  Dams
Dubeau Dundee Hezbollah EX-92 EEEEE 11*
4-03  2x  365d  42050  4.4  1859  3.3  1378
• Reserve All-American 4-Yr-Old Cow 2011
• HM Sr Champion International Show 2011
• Grand Champion Midwest Sprg/Nat 2011
• All-American Sr 2-Yr-Old Cow 2009
• Int Champion International Show 2009
• All-Canadian Sr 2-Yr-Old Cow 2009
Dubeau Lyne La Trent Huit B EX-90-EVEE-CAN 6*
5-05  2x  365d  28582  4.3  1230  3.4  983
Life:   5 Lact   140689  4.4  6208  3.6  5011
Dubeau JY Antoinette VG-87-CAN 2*
4-03  2x  321d  29111  3.9  1148  3.3    956
Life:   9 Lact    233712  4.1  9579  3.5  8157HEZ HEZBOLLAHS HONOUR-ET EX-94

DUBEAU DUNDEE HEZBOLLAH EX-92  11*



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

15
BRIANNE, BROOKLYN & REID VANDOSKE
W1823 COUNTY LINE RD
CLEVELAND, WI 53015
920-377-0502

VANDOSKES ALTITUDE CAMLI-ET
3280189064    RC
Born: June 15, 2024
Summer Yearling

Farnear Altitude-Red-ET 
3128013348   TE TC TY TV TL TD
PTA +249M +16F +17P 99R 12/24
PTA +2.89T +2.51UDC +1.46FLC 
GTPI +2189G

Vandoskes Dback Carley-ET
3138738622  Excellent-91 VEEEE  TR TC TL TD
4-08  3x  305d  41710  4.7  1940  3.1  1292
2-09  3x  305d  31590  4.9  1557  3.2  1008
1-10  2x  310d  23850  4.0    962  3.3    793
Life:   1086d   113320  4.7  5278  3.2  3609
• HM All-American Fall Yearling 2018
• Jr Champion Midwest Spring National 2018
• Res Jr All-American Fall Calf 2017
• 1st Fall Calf International Jr Show 2017

Maternal sisters to Camli 
Vandoskes Denver Carmen-ET GP-82 
• Junior All-American Spring Calf 2021 
• 1st Spring Calf International Jr Show 2021 
Vandoskes Denver Cami-ET VG-87 VVVV-CAN 
• Reserve All-American Winter Calf 2019
• Junior All-American Winter Calf 2019
• 1st Winter Calf & Reserve Junior Champion 
   International Junior Holstein Show 2019 

2nd thru 6th Dams
OCD Sid Caylee-ET EX-90 EX-MS 
3-03  3x  305d  23880  4.6  1088  3.5  841 
Windy-Knoll-View Chantel VG-88 VG-MS 
3-04  3x  320d  23450  3.8  882  3.1  736 
Windy-Knoll-View Chanel-ET EX-94 EEEEE 3E 
8-10  2x  365d  38820  3.8  1481  3.1  1220 
Life:   2494d   201390 4.0  8130  3.4  6778 
• HHM All-American Junior 3-Year-Old 2006 
Windy-Knoll-View Catherine EX-90 EEVVE 
6-10  2x  365d  24790  3.5  873  3.0  756 
Windy-Knoll-View Juror Cass 3E-94
5-09  2x  365d  40620  3.1  1269  3.1  1260
Next six dams Excellent!VANDOSKES DBACK CARLEY-ET EX-91

16
BRANDON & CAMERON GROSS
6575 TOWER DRIVE RD
LENA, WI 54139
716-597-1223

EXCELERANT A PRESLEY-ET
3257589286  RC
Born: September 6, 2024
Fall Calf

Blondin Alpha-ET
CAN 120345248 RC TY TV TL
PTA +611M +24F +13P 83R 12/24
PTA +2.93T +2.30UDC +1.69FLC 80R
GTPI +2294G

Windy-Knoll-View Phirey-Red
3144801339  Excellent-94 EEEEE 2E CD TL TD A2/A2
2-04  2x  347d  20500  3.1  640  3.1  628
• Res Int Champion Mideast Fall/Nat Jr Show 2023
• Grand Champion Northeast Sprg R&W Jr Show 2021
• Res Grand Champion Northeast Spr R&W Show 2021
• Res Int Champion Northeast Spring Show 2021

WINDY-KNOLL-VIEW PHIREY-RED EX-94 2E

2nd thru 6th Dams
Windy-Knoll-View Patient EX-91 EX-MS
6-07  2x  365d  36650  3.8  1397  3.0  1104
Life:   1774d   153680  3.8  5876  3.1  4706
Windy-Knoll-View Patience VG-85
6-01  2x  365d  38490  3.5  1342  2.8  1068
Life:   2533d   220290  3.3  7325  2.8  6144
Windy-Knoll-View Parade-ET VG-86 VG-MS
1-11  2x  285d  20080  3.2  644  3.0  603
• 1st Spring Yrlg Eastern Sprg National 2003 
• 1st Spring Yrlg Eastern Fall National 2003 
• 1st Spring Calf Eastern Fall National 2002
Windy-Knoll-View Promis-ET EX-95 2E  GMD DOM 
• Res All-American 5-Yr-Old 2003
• HM All-American Sr 3-Yr-Old Cow 2001
• Int Champion Eastern National 2001
Windy-Knoll-View Ultimate Pala EX-94 3E  DOM

WINDY-KNOLL-VIEW PROMIS-ET EX-95 2E  GMD DOM



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

17
CAMPBELL & ROYCE BOOTH
N6839 COUNTY RD E
PLYMOUTH, WI 53073
920-980-9659

REDCARPET LAMBDA LOTTO-ET
145761114  TR TC TL TD  A2/A2 AB
Born: December 5, 2024
PTA +885M +3.10T +2.81UDC
Winter Calf

Farnear Delta-Lambda-ET
3125993715  GM 12/20  TR TP TE TC  A1/A2
PTA +1389M +51F +49P 99R 12/24
PTA +2.76T +2.67UDC +1.14FLC
 GTPI +2821G

Lottos Atwood Lizette-ET
1417502028  Excellent-94 EEEEE 3E  TR
8-00  2x  365d  36560  4.6  1671  3.1  1133
4-02  2x  365d  34890  4.1  1422  3.2  1108
3-03  2x  306d  28800  4.2  1208  3.1    886
2-02  2x  336d  26380  4.3  1142  3.2    840
Life:   1485d   135630  4.4  5973  3.2  4318
• All-Canadian Sr 2-Yr-Old 2014
• 1st Sr 2-Yr-Old Royal Winter Fair 2014
• Res All-American Sr 2-Yr-Old 2014
• 2nd Sr 2-Yr-Old International Show 2014
• Res All-Wisconsin 4-Yr-Old 2016

LOTTOS ATWOOD LIZETTE-ET EX-94 3E

2nd thru 11th Dams
Winterbay Goldwyn Lotto EX-95 EEEEE
4-06  2x  365d  36620  4.1  1499  3.4  1249
• All-American 4-Yr-Old 2009, 2010
• All-Canadian 2009, 2010 
Lexis Triumphant Lottery-TW-ET GP-84-CAN
2-04  2x  334d  25008  3.9  978  3.2  791
Idee Larissa-ET EX 2E-CAN 21*
6-05  2x  365d  34339  4.1  1393  3.3  1120
• HM All-Atlantic Sr 3-Yr-Old Cow 2001
C Ravenswell Lydia EX-92 EEEE  DOM  19*
5-01  2x  365d  24578  4.6  1125  3.2  779
Spring Farm Miss Lynn-ET VG-CAN
2-11  2x  329d  22335  4.0  888  3.6  811
Spring Farm Miss Connie VG-88  2*
8-00  2x  305d  21420  3.9    840
Spring Farm Miss Citation VG-87  3*
6-04  2x  365d  27725  3.8  1054
Life:  11 Lacs   215519  3.7  7952 
Spring Farm Miss Pathfinder EX-CAN  8*
10-6  2x  365d  26338  3.5    924
Life:  12 Lact  242021  3.6  8814
Spring Farm Fond Pathfinder VG-CAN  5*
Life:  11 Lacs  202334  3.7  7582
Eveermot Pathfinder Ormsby VG-CAN  3*
Life:  10 Lacs  190482  3.6  6927
• HM All-Canadian 3-Yr-Old Cow 1948

18
JAKE KRUSCHKE
1471 220TH AVE
NEW RICHMOND, WI 54017
715-220-5364

CRISDHOME ACETY ALLISON-RED
3208399300  
Born: July 1, 2024
Summer Yearling

Luck-E Acetylene-Red-ET
3220169858  TP TM TE TC TY  A1/A2 AB
PTA +855M +53F +38P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.46T +2.45UDC +2.07FLC 81R 
GTPI +2560G

Crisdhome-LL Advent Alli-ET
3134474632  Excellent-91 EEEEE 2E  RC
4-04  2x  315d  24670  4.6  1146  3.2  782
3-01  2x  345d  24440  4.5  1092  3.4  827
5-05  3x  305d  21890  4.4    965  3.0  656
Maternal sister:
Crisdhome-LL Windbrook Ashley EX-94 2E
• Grand Champion WI District 1 Show 2018

2nd thru 11th Dams
Castleholm Rdiant Alisha-ET EX-93 EEEEE 3E
4-05  2x  365d  34360  4.0  1364  3.1  1049
Life:   2226d   171810  4.0  6792  3.1  5249
Astrahoe Stormatic Radiant EX-91 2E  GMD
5-02  2x  365d  49840  4.2  2087  2.7  1343
Life:   1163d   130530  4.0  5182  3.0  3914
Astrahoe LJ Rosa Rebel-ET EX-92 EEEVV 2E 
7-05  2x  365d  48580  4.2  2021  3.0  1468
Life:   1186d   110960  3.9  4326  3.2  3529
Pinehurst Royal Rosa-ET EX-91 EEEEE 2E
3-10  3x  365d  41400  3.3  1358  3.0  1223
Life:   1212d   115400  3.5  4073  3.1  3593
Pinehurst Roulade EX-92 EEEEE 2E
3-05  3x  365d  34160  4.3  1474  3.4  1156
Life:   1761d   142070  3.8  5395  3.3  4705
Pinehurst Sweet Cleo EX-90 EEVEV
6-00  3x  365d  40380  4.4  1776  3.2  1305
Life:   2173d   191570  3.9  7392  3.3  6238
Pinehurst Sweet Freedom  EX-90 VEVE 
5-07  3x  330d  34520  4.3  1500  3.1  1084
Pinehurst Sweet Delight EX-91 3E GMD
8-10  3x  365d  28460  4.2  1194  3.2    917
Life:   2228d   151600  4.0  6116  3.2  4907
Pinehurst Rapture EX-96 4E GMD
8-02  3x  365d  30370  4.2  1290  3.1    948
Life:   2297d   160790  3.9  6337  3.0  2469
Pinehurst Fragrance EX-90 VEEV 2E
Next 4 dams EXCRISDHOME-LL WINDBROOK ASHLEY EX-94 2E CASTLEHOLM RDIANT ALISHA-ET EX-93 3E



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

19
DANIEL WEIDNER & CANDICE WOLOSEK
5550 MONROE AVE
PLOVER, WI 54467
920-728-5555

G-M-C LETS MAKE A DEAL-ET
3279805484  
Born: June 20, 2024
Summer Yearling

Farnear Delta-Lambda-ET
3125993715  GM 12/20  TR TP TE TC  A1/A2
PTA +1389M +51F +49P 99R 12/24
PTA +2.76T +2.67UDC +1.14FLC
 GTPI +2821G

Lylehaven Atwood Lylly-ET 
68655585  Excellent-95 EEEEE 3E  
5-11  2x  365d  41280  4.4  1831  3.2  1334
8-00  2x  365d  37198  4.5  1683  3.3  1221
4-04  2x  365d  32570  4.5  1461  3.4  1098
3-03  2x  358d  26020  4.9  1262  3.4    877
2-03  2x  346d  25766  4/7  1217  3.3    853
Life:   2577d   210140  4.7  9897  3.5  7286
• Topped Lylehaven Dispersal $70,000
• HM Sr Champion NY Spring Show 2015
• 2nd Production Cow Northeast Fall/Nat 2018

LYLEHAVEN ATWOOD LYLLY-ET EX-95 3E

2nd & 3rd Dams
Thiersant Lili Starbuck-ET EX-94 EEVEE 5E
9-11  2x  365d  30911  4.5    1384  3.3  1023
Life:   8 Lact   238804  4.7  11288  3.4  8124
Ivyhall Astro Jet Ronie VG-86-6YR-CAN 
5-04  2x  305d  18472  4.2  769  3.1  578

THIERSANT  LILI STARBUCK-ET EX-94 5E

20
JONATHAN & ALICIA LAMB AND CHRIS & JENNIFER HILL
3650 BATAVIA OAKFIELD TOWNLINE
OAKFIELD, NY 14125
585-704-2501

MS OAKFIELD UNCLE JOHNNY-ET
3257824931  TR PC CD TL  A1/A2 AB
Born: December 6, 2024
Winter Calf

Siemers Fgo Holy-P 40167-ET
3257573267  TR PC TM TE TC  A2/A2  AB
PTA +1131M +101F +62P 80R 12/24
PTA +3.30T +2.59UDC +2.19FLC 80R
GTPI +3145G

Ms Kingsway Uncle Jimmy-ET
3242385007  Very Good-88 VVVVV @ 2-01 A1/A1
Maternal Sisters:
Kingsway Delta Lambda Julep-ET Ex-92
• HM All-American Sr 3-Yr-Old 2024
• 1st Sr 3-Yr-Old WI Championship Show 2024
• 4th Sr 3-Yr-Old International Show 2024
Knonaudale Mudpie-ET EX-94 2E
4-08  2x  362d  34318  4.5  1580  3.4  1151
•Res. All-American Jr 3-Yr-Old 2015
Kingway Windbrook Jazz EX-95-2E-CAN 4*
5-00  2x  365d  33583  5.4  1812  3.7  1241
•Res. All-Ontario 4 Year Old 2017
Knonaudale Muddy-ET EX-94-4E-CAN 9*
7-11  2x  365d  39169  4.4  1724  3.4  1318
•Res. All-Ontario Mature Cow 2018MS KINGSWAY UNCLE JIMMY-ET VG-88

2nd thru 7th Dams
Knonaudale Jasmine-ET EX-96 4E-CAN  16*
8-02  2x  365d  33063  4.9  1645  3.4  1144
Life:   6 Lact   170596  4.5  7756  3.5  6056
• Res All-Canadian Production Cow 2017
• HM All-Ontario Mature Cow 2015
Knonaudale Elsy EX-92 EEEEE 2E  7*
3-09  2x  365d  34350  3.3  1118  3.2  1111
2-02  2x  365d  25514  3.7    937  3/4    858
• 2nd Sr 2-Yr-Old Maxwell Spring Show 2007
• 2nd Sr 2-Yr-Old Stormont 2007
Knonaudale Anna VG-88-CAN  4*
4-11  2x  365d  29976  4.2  1252  3.3    992
Life:   5 Lact  1600063  4.3  6892  3.6  5743
Knonaudale Toodie GP-83-CAN  4* 
3-09  2x  339d  29310  3.8  1105  3.4    994
Life:   8 Lact   194510  3.7  7216  3.3  6490
Knonaudale Perpetua VG-87-CAN  12*
6-02  2x  365d  32079  3.9  1243  3.3  1045
Life:   5 Lact   136498  3.8  5243  3.4  4032
Knonaudale Liz VG-88-CAN  5*
7-10  2x  309d  25483  4.1  1036  3.1    786
Life:   6 Lact   126923  4.3  5463  3.5  4396



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

21
ERIC WACHTENDONK
6231 186TH AVE
BLOOMER, WI 54724
715-568-4133

E-DONK ALPHA LOVESHACK-ET
3286796741    RC
Born: March 17, 2024
• 4th Spring Calf MN State Fair R&W Show 2024
Spring Yearling

Blondin Alpha-ET
CAN 120345248 RC TY TV TL
PTA +611M +24F +13P 83R 12/24
PTA +2.93T +2.30UDC +1.69FLC 80R
GTPI +2294G

Oakfield Jo Lumineer-Red-ET
3208034284  Very Good-87 EVVVV @ 2-10  A1/A2
2-02  2x  319d  18150  4.4  803  3.2  582
• All-American R&W Spring Yearling 2021
• Jr All-American R&W Spring Yearling 2021
Maternal sisters:
OCD Jordy Lochness-Red-ET EX-90-CAN
4-09  2x  363d  33554  4.5  1499  3.2  1071
• Unan All-American R&W Winter Calf 2018
OCD Jordy Lambchop-Red-ET VG-88
• HM All-American R&W Winter Calf 2018
OCD Jordy Libation-Red-ET VG-86
• HM All-American R&W Summer Yearling 2020

2nd thru 9th Dams
Kevetta Rdbrst Lucious-Red EX-94 EEEEE
4-02  3x  365d  32580  4.2  1369  3.1  1009
• Grand Champion WNY Show 2017
Oakfield Rality Lulu-Red-ET EX-90 2E
5-04  2x  305d  36870  4.8  1542  3.2  1022
Liddleholme Lulu-Red-ET EX-90 EX-MS
3-09  3x  365d  36870  4.3  1571  3.2  1174
Life:   1342d   126600  4.6  5770  3.3  4139
   Maternal sister:
   Liddleholme Resur Lu-ET EX-97 3E
Brigeen-HH Sept St Lulu-Red EX-91 2E
3-10  2x  365d  29660  4.2  1258  3.2  958
Hanoverhill Mae Lulu-ET EX-90 VEEEV B/R
4-02  2x  365d  33530  5.1  1696  3.4  1126
C Hanoverhill Sheik Lulu-ET EX-94 3E GMD DOM
9-03  3x  365d  39020  3.8  1484  3.1  1228
Life:   2849d   206369  3.9  8136  3.3  6804
Tora Triple Threat Lulu EX-96 GMD DOM *11 STAR
3-04  2x 3 21d  22070  3.7  811
• Res All-Canadian Mature Cow 1981
• Res Gr Champion Royal Winter Fair 1981
• Nom All-Canadian Mature Cow 1980
• HM All-American 3 Yr Old 1978
Ormsby Lougo Alta EX-90 GMD
8-05  2x  365d  24550  3.7  900 

OAKFIELD JO LUMINEER-RED-ET VG-87

22
COLTAN & EASTAN BROWN
N42794 ROSKOS RD
STRUM, WI 54770
715-695-3125

EASTCOLT-KJ THDRSTORM PARTI
3257609738  98%RHA-I
Born: December 1, 2023
Winter Yearling

Blondin Thunder Storm
CAN 110296922  Very Good-85  A1/A2  AE
PTA +84M -33F -6P 98R 12/24
PTA +3.13T +2.25UDC +.73FLC 98R
GTPI +1819G

Chakelburg Believe Possible 
CAN 14076321  Excellent-91 EEEVE @ 3-10  
2-00  2x  305d  22520  3.8  852  3.2  720
• Grand Champion WI District 2 Show 2024
• Jr All-American Winter Yearling 2023
• Nom All-American Winter Yearling 2023
• Nom All-American Winter Calf 2022
• Nom All-Canadian Winter Calf 2022 
• 4th Winter Calf International Show 2022

CHAKELBURG BELIEVE POSSIBLE EX-91

2nd thru 9th Dams
Chakelburg Solomon Peekaboo EX-91 3E-CAN
4-05  2x  331d  30060  3.7  1102  3.5  1038
Life:   5 Lact   112712  3.9  4398  3.3  3737
Chakelburg Dempsey Pixel EX-90 2E-CAN
3-04  2x  362d  33303  4.2  1404  3.5  1162
Life:   4 Lact   112036  4.2  4724  3.5  3920
Chakelburg Baltimor Pixie EX-90 4E-CAN
7-00  2x  324d  33620  4.2  1422  3.3  1113
Life:   6 Lact   161549  4.0  6506  3.3  5344
Atoz Igniter Prancer VG-87-CAN  2*
3-04  2x  317d  26563  3.6    948  3.4  893
Life:   5 Lact   111500  3.7  4160  3.3  3662
Atoz James Pogo EX-90-CAN  1* 
5-11  2x  365d  30767  4.7  1457  3.7  1127
Life:   5 Lact   126334  4.6  5805  3.7  4590
Atoz Skychief Pringle VG-87-CAN  2* 
3-04  2x  365d  35071  4.5  1590  3.4  1186
Life:   6 Lact   208152  4.7  9744  3.5  7251
Atoz Pete Perk EX 5E-CAN  2*
5-04  2x  336d  34650  4.0    1400  3.3  1144
Life:   9 Lact   247065  4.2  10489  3.4  8389 
Atoz A Jet Perky VG-85-CAN  2*
6-09  2x  313d  21603  4.3  919  3.5  754



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

23
CALEB, CHLOE, AARON, ELIJAH, ISACC & ELLA HAMM
E2478 CRYSTAL LAKE RD
WAUPACA, WI 54981
715-256-9214

FARNEAR DBOX AMPLIFY-ET
3259199655  RC TC TL  A1/A2  BE
Born: October 6, 2023
PTA +3.54T +2.67UDC
Fall Yearling

Due: September 8, 2025
Golden-Oaks Tango-Red-ET  Ultrasound Female

Kings-Ransom Dropbox-ET
3224437486  TR TP TE TC TY TV TL TD  A2/A2  BB
PTA +1089M +81F +58P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.05T +3.07UDC +.74FLC 81R 12/24
GTPI +2963G

Farnear Mvn Amethyst-Red-ET
3224993015  Excellent-90 EVEEE @ 3-10
PTA +3.81T +2.98UDC +2.24FLC

2nd Dam
KCCK Artist Amy-ET EX-93 EEEE-CAN  RC
3-11  2x  365d  30399  4.0  1206 3.4  1031
Ms Apple Anara-Red-ET VG-88-CAN  5*
2-08  2x  365d  25097  5.3  1329  3.9  983
KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET EX-96 4E DOM 
Life:   2898d   240640  4.7  11394  3.7  9013
• Res All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2014
• All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2013
• All-American R&W Aged Cow 2011
• Grand Champion International R&W Show 2011 
• Res All-Canadian R&W Senior Cow 2009 
• HHM All-American Jr 3-Year-Old 2007 
• Unanimous All-American Jr 2-Year-Old 2006
Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET EX-95 2E DOM RC 
7-00  2x  365d  39690  4.7  1849  3.5  1385
Life:   1844d   144460  4.4  6295  3.7  5288
Clover-Mist Alisha-ET EX-93 3E  DOM
8-07  2x  365d  36920  4.2  1553  3.4  1258
Life:  2999d   226470  4.7 10659  3.6  8149
Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET EX-94 4E  DOM 
7-10  2x  365d  43140  5.0  2136  3.3  1421
Life:   2486d   206250  4.7  9793  3.5  7187
D-R-A August EX-96 4E  DOM
Life:   3443d  190200  4.4  8281  3.5  4818
• Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986
D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader EX-90 2E  
Life: 2456d 133250  4.0  5308
D-R-A Princess Lad Leader EX-90 3E 

MS APPLE ANARA-RED-ET VG-88-CAN  5*

24
SUGAR CREEK DAIRY
RICHARD ADAMS
N5624 COUNTY ROAD O
ELKHORN, WI 53121
262-374-0793

SUGAR-C LITE WYOMING-RED
3272194004  PO
Born: September 20, 2024
PTA +2.65T +2.37UDC
Fall Calf

Eskdale Lite It Up-P-Red-ET
3214291574  Very Good-86  PC TC TL TD  A1/A2  BB
PTA +300M +39F +34P 81R 12/24
PTA +3.07T +2.41UDC +1.45FLC 80R
GTPI +2554G

Sugar-C Anl Whitney-Red-ET
3239496742  Very Good-85 VG-MS @ 3-00
1-11  3x  292d  22430  4.2  940  3.1  688
Sire: Mr Affection Analyst-Red-ET

2nd Dam
Golden-Oaks O Arriel-Red-ET EX-92 EEEEE 2E
3-02  3x  339d  31820  3.8  1200  3.2  1008
Life:   1546d   136860  3.9  5359  3.2  4429
Ms Apples Aria-ET EX-92 EEEVE 2E  RC
3-10  2x  312d  29830  4.8  1444  3.4  1019
KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET EX-96 4E DOM 
Life:   2898d   240640  4.7  11394  3.7  9013
• Res All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2014
• All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2013
• All-American R&W Aged Cow 2011
• Grand Champion International R&W Show 2011 
• Res All-Canadian R&W Senior Cow 2009 
• HHM All-American Jr 3-Year-Old 2007 
• Unanimous All-American Jr 2-Year-Old 2006
Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET EX-95 2E DOM RC 
7-00  2x  365d  39690  4.7  1849  3.5  1385
Life:   1844d   144460  4.4  6295  3.7  5288
Clover-Mist Alisha-ET EX-93 3E  DOM
8-07  2x  365d  36920  4.2  1553  3.4  1258
Life:  2999d   226470  4.7 10659  3.6  8149
Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET EX-94 4E  DOM 
7-10  2x  365d  43140  5.0  2136  3.3  1421
Life:   2486d   206250  4.7  9793  3.5  7187
D-R-A August EX-96 4E  DOM
Life:   3443d  190200  4.4  8281  3.5  4818
• Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986
D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader EX-90 2E  
Life: 2456d 133250  4.0  5308
D-R-A Princess Lad Leader EX-90 3EGOLDEN-OAKS O ARRIEL-RED-ET EX-92 2E

KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED EX-96 4E DOM

KHW REGIMENT APPLE-RED EX-96 4E DOM



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

25
GENE DROUGHT
21636 W 7 MILE RD
FRANKSVILLE, WI 53126
262-210-1344

SHOWERDALE ANA AROMA-RED-ET
3294273078     
Born: December 1, 2024
Winter Calf

Mr Affection Analyst-Red-ET
3136496608  TP TE TC TY TV 
PTA +194M -34F -22P 99R 12/24
PTA +2.02T +1.56UDC +1.08FLC 98R
GTPI +1776G

Curr-Vale Diamondbck Ada-TW
3138127317  Excellent-91 EEEVE  RC TC TL  A1/A2
3-11  2x  345d  32280  4.5  1443  3.3  1071
2-07  2x  305d  21940  4.2    917  3.2    700

2nd thru 7th Dams
Curr-Vale Con Audria-Red-ET EX-94 EEEEE 2E
4-05  3x  344d  29360  4.4  1283  3.2    943
Life:   1829d   144250  4.5  6542  3.3  4808
   Maternal Sister: 
   Curr-Vale Abs Adored -Red-ET EX-94 EEEEE
   • Res Grand Champion NE Sprg/Nat 2019
Pineyvale Advent Autumn-Red EX-94 EEEEE 4E
8-10  2x  341d  32240  4.3    1387  3.2  1022
Life:   3295d   262920  4.3  11393  3.2  8517 
 2nd Sr 2-Yr-Old Eastern National R&W Show 2011
Pineyvale Outside Amber-ET EX-92 EEEEE 2E
7-02  2x  365d  33440  3.7  1247  2.8    942
Life:   1904d   137650  3.7  5139  2.9  4010
   Maternal Sister
   Pineyvale Jed Anna EX-93 3E
   5-10  2x  305d  30560  4.1  1244 3.0  932 
   • Grand Champion Delaware Co Show
Pineyvale Ann-Red EX-94 EEEEE 4E
7-01  2x  305d  32190  3.9  1254  2.6    847
Life:   2121d   160900  3.8  6186  2.7  4371
Pineyvale Starbuck All-Star EX-92 3E  DOM
7-08  2x  305d  35830  3.7  1313  2.9  1054
Life:   2703d   253810  3.7  9329  2.9  7361
Pineyvale TT Ada EX-90 EVEE
6-01  2x  305d  22040  4.4  967  3.3  728

CURR-VALE ABS ADORED-RED-ET EX-94

26
BENJAMIN & BLAIZE DONNAY
2467 90TH AVE
BALDWIN, WI 54002
320-510-3274

EMBER-LIT ALPHA KONA-ET
3285325145
Born: December 11, 2024
Winter Calf

Blondin Alpha-ET
CAN 120345248 RC TY TV TL
PTA +611M +24F +13P 83R 12/24
PTA +2.93T +2.30UDC +1.69FLC 80R
GTPI +2294G

Tande Warrior Kara-Red
3201711401  Excellent-91 EEVEE @ 3-11
• Nom All-American R&W Winter Calf 2021
• 5th Winter Calf International R&W Show 2021
• HM Jr Champion MN State Fair R&W 2021
• 1st Winter Yearling MN State Fair R&W 2022 
• 1st Winter Yearling MN State Show 2022 
• 2nd Sr 3-Yr-Old MN State Fair R&W 2024
• 10th Sr 3-Yr-Old International R&W Show 2024

TANDE WARRIOR KARA-RED EX-91

2nd thru 10th Dams
Wilstar Dback Kora-Red-ET VG-86 VG-MS
2-11  2x  365d  33728  4.1  1381  3.2  1071
Cleland Brbwr Kohana-Red-ET EX-91 EVEEE 2E
4-09  2x  361d  33440  4.6  1554  3.2  1063
Life:   1516d   115380  4.3  4921 3.2  3661
Cleland Advent Korie-Red-ET EX-94 EEEEE 3E 
8-06  2x  365d  35810  4.4  1591  3.5  1259
Life:   1986d   147420  4.6  6786  3.6  5336 
• Nom All-American R&W Production Cow 2016 
• HM Junior All-American R&W Aged Cow 2015 
• Nom All-American R&W Aged Cow 2015
• All-American R&W Aged Cow 2013 
• Junior All-American R&W Aged Cow 2013
Cleland VRR Kyra-Red-ET VG-86 VG-MS 
3-04  2x  305d  22370  3.4  763  3.5  773
Crull-CKC Marker Kobie VG-87 VG-MS  *RC 
4-09  2x  305d  26230  3.2    843  3.0    797 
Life:   1814d   110820  3.5  3841  3.2  3492
Cleland Ray Kobra-Red-ET VG-85 VG-MS
3-10  3x  365d  31910  3.5  1121  3.4  1070 
Life:   1457d   117330  3.8  4512  3.3  3853
Weeks Sbbl Krista 6-ET VG-86 VG-MS  *RC 
6-03  2x  305d  26400  3.4    899  3.0    784
Life:   1535d   105490  3.7  3937  3.3  3505
An-Joy Krista VG-87 EX-MS  DOM  *RC 
3-05 2 x  305d  19940  4.2  829  3.4  680
An-Joy Valiant Krissy VG-85  DOM
4-06  2x  346d  19780  3.1  614  2.9  581

CURR-VALE DIAMONDBCK ADA-TW EX-91 RC



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

27
KRISTA LUEDTKE
N324 COUNTY ROAD M
HORTONVILLE, WI 54944
920-779-0332

DREAMHAVEN HULU RAGU-ET
3272899644  TC TL TD  A1/A2  AB
Born: June 15, 2024
Summer Yearling

Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006-ET
3245702863  RC TP TE TC TY TV TL TD
PTA +989M +51F +50P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.45T +2.91UDC +1.93FLC 80R 12/24
GTPI +2849G

Dreamhaven GC Ricotta
3128164580  Excellent-91 EEEVE 2E
5-10  2x  305d  34330  4.2  1445  3.2  1113
4-05  2x  305d  31350  3.8  1197  3.3  1019
• Int Champion WI District 10 2018
• 3rd Jr 3-Yr-Old WI Championship Show 2018

DREAMHAVEN GC RICOTTA EX-91 2E DREAMHAVEN DEMPSEY RUMCHATA EX-91

2nd thru 10th Dams
Dreamhaven Dempsey Rumchata EX-91 EEVEE
2-11  2x  365d  31620  4.1  1300  3.2  999
• 2nd Jr 2-Yr-Old WI State Fair Open Show 2015
• 2nd Jr 2-Yr-Old WI District 4 2015
Theldke Mac Rumba 471 EX-90 VEVVE
3-01  2x  294d  23920  3.3  799  2.9  684
Theldke Pontiac Reggae 356 VG-85 VG-MS
3-01  2x  336d  26800  3.6  954  3.0  809
Pfaffs Gibson Result-ET VG-85
3-11  2x  305d  23280  4.4  1029  3.2  748
  Full sister to Result
  Pfaffs Gibson Rally EX-94 3E
  HM All-American Sr 3-Yr-Old Cow 2005
Milk&Honey Progress Russ-ET  EX-90 EEEVE 
4-02  2x  365d  32990  4.6  1529  3.3  1074
Life:   1591d   121739  4.2  5135  3.3  3964
Hanover-Hill-R Roxy Russ-ET EX-94 3E GMD DOM
6-08  3x  365d  36710  4.3  1578  3.1  1137 
Life:    2079d   167110  4.5  7490  3.3  5515
• Member Res AA Produce of Dam 1997
C Hanoverhill Star Roxy-ET EX-92 2E GMD DOM
4-05  3x  365d  31780  4.4  1394  3.1  994
• Res All-American Produce of Dam 1997
Mil-R-Mor Roxette EX-90  GMD DOM  *30 Star
Life:   2150d   121417  4.7  5725
C Glenridge Citation Roxy EX-97 EEEE 4E GMD
Life:  3620d   209784  4.5  9471

28
RYAN LAUBER & BEN WALLACE
518 S 55TH DR
UNION GROVE, WI 53182
262-878-4751

MS HIGHWAYMEN EYECNDY MARIA
3286146335
Born: June 20, 2024
Summer Yearling

MB-Lucky-Lady Eye Candy-ET
3234629820  TR TP TE TC TY TV TL  A1/A2 BB
PTA +555M +49F +32P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.37T +2.65UDC +1.60FLC 82R 12/24
GTPI +2600G

Highwaymen Doorman Mamba-ET
3214924368  Excellent-90 EX-MS @ 3-08
3-06  2x  305d  26310  4.8  1271  3.3  881
2-04  2x  305d  22380  5.3  1179  3.4  753
Maternal Sister:
Team O’Kaliber Mallorie EX-96 2E
• Nom Jr All-American Aged Cow 2022
• Grand Champion Midwest Sprg/Nat Jr Show 2022
• Nom All-American Aged Cow 2021
• 7th Aged Cow International Show 2021

TEAM O’KALIBER MALLORIE EX-96 2E

2nd thru 13th Dams
Team Windbrook Maui EX-92 EEEEE 2E
4-08  2x  319d  28620  4.9  1389  3.1    889
Team Jasper Malibu-ET EX-92 EEVEE 2E
4-09  2x  365d  34560  3.7  1278  2.9    994
Life:   1449d   128210  3.8  4892  2.9  3782
Irwindale Leduc Molly EX-94 EEEEE 2E
4-09  2x  365d  33070  3.6  1206  3.3  1105
Life:   1687d   132010  3.9  5138  3.4  4530 
• Res Sr Champ, Mid-W Spring National 2009
• Grand Champion, Mid-E Spring Nat’l 2008
• Res Grand Champ, Mid-E Fall National 2007
Irwindale Mark Macy G-79
2-04  2x  311d  15600  3.8  588  3.2  506
Sun-Made C M Cottontail-ET EX-90 EX-MS
4-01  2x  314d  25970  4.4  1151  3.2  838
Hill-Bluff AJ Merri-ET EX-94 EEEEE 2E  GMD
7-07  2x  365d  40280  3.8  1547  3.1  1253
Life:   2227d   173647  3.8  6682  3.2  5479 
Hill-Bluff Star Mollies RORAE EX-91 VEEE 2E
5-03  2x  365d  22290  3.9  870  3.3  726
Hill-Bluff Star Molly VG-87 
6-01  2x  357d  22510  3.7  843  3.3  744
Bristol Skyway Molly EX-92 EEEV 4E
Life:   4452d   204838  3.8  7854
Man-O-War B F Baron Min EX-91 EVEE 3E
Life:   3032d   124200  4.3  5282
Man-O-War B F Crescent Minnie VG-86 VVVV
Spring Creek Pabst He Minnie EX-90 EEEV



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

29
HOLLE-OAKS DAIRY, LLC
C/O MARY HOLLE 
2328 COUNTY ROAD DD
BALDWIN, WI 54002
715-491-4020

HOLLE-OAKS A APOSTROPHE-ET
3275827521  RC TC TL TD  A1/A1 EE
Born: December 1, 2023
PTA +3.40T +2.82UDC
Winter Yearling

Due: November 9, 2025 to Siemers Hula Paldwyn-ET
250HO17567  GTPI +2997G

Farnear Architect-ET
3214251590  RC TE TC TY TV TL  A1/A2
PTA +393M +6F +15P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.67T +3.14UDC +1.98FLC 80R
GTPI +2342G

Hilrose Moovin Allison-ET
3236376809  Very Good-88 EEVVV @ 3-04  RC TP TC
1-11  2x  341d  18770  5.8  1096  4.0  752
Maternal Sisters:
Hilrose Altitude Aero-Red EX-90 EX-MS
• Res Jr All-American R&W Spring Calf 2020
• Nom All-American R&W Spring Calf 2020
Hilrose Altitude Audi-Red-ET EX-91 EX-MS
• HM Int Champ Midwest Sprg/Nat R&W Show 2022
• HM All-American R&W Spring Calf 2020

HILROSE MOOVIN ALLISON-ET VG-88

2nd thru 11th Dams
Hilrose Advent Anna-Red-ET EX-95 4E  GMD
7-02  2x  365d  47040  5.2    2456  3.3    1570
Life:   3482d   362320  4.8  17452  3.3  12033
• Nom All-American R&W Production Cow 2018
• Reserve All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2017 
• Reserve All-American R&W Aged Cow 2016
• Nom All-American R&W 5-Year-Old 2015
Hilrose Rubens Ashlyn EX-91 VEVEE  GMD  RC
4-06  2x  365d  35290  3.5  1223  3.1  1097
Wilstar Derry Alissa-ET EX-90 VEVEE 2E GMD RC
5-08  2x  365d  45920  4.7  2151  3.0  1381
Life:   1785d   170230  4.7  7955  3.3  5600
Wilstar-RS Ldr Angel-Red-ET EX-91 2E  GMD
4-07  2x  365d  36810  4.4  1613  3.1  1152
Dreamstreet Enhancer Alicia EX-94 3E  GMD 
8-05  2x  365d  36370  4.9  1773  2.9  1069
Life:   3559d   224670  4.4  9974  3.1  7072
Dreamstreet Triple Ali-Red-ET EX-90 EVEE
5-02  2x  365d  24380  3.9  962  3.4  841
Cha-Liz R Maple B Ann EX-91 EEEE 2E
Life:   2190d   109421  3.8  4208
Cha-Liz F Mini Ann B EX-92 3E
Life:   2122d   108160  4.1  4422
Cha-Liz P V Ann Adeu B EX-92 VEEE 2E
Life:   3200d   196887  3.7  7371
Wenron Adeu Ann Champion B EX-91 3E  GMD
Life:   3600d   196626  3.7  7187

30
CRAIG KROHLOW
W4203 SHADY RD
BLACK CREEK, WI 54106
920-639-5388

HILROSE ARCHCT ATTICUS-RED
3281425847  TC TL TD  A1/A2  BE
Born: December 29, 2023
PTA +3.18T +2.92UDC
Winter Yearling

Farnear Architect-ET
3214251590  RC TE TC TY TV TL  A1/A2
PTA +393M +6F +15P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.67T +3.14UDC +1.98FLC 80R
GTPI +2342G

Hilrose Altude Always-Red
3236376838  Very Good-87 VG-MS @ 2-10
2-00  2x  298d  23918  3.9  922  3.0  712

HILROSE ADVENT ANNA-RED-ET EX-95 4E  GMD

2nd thru 12th Dams
Hilrose Warrio Alexi-Red-ET VG-88 VVVVE
3-02  2x  365d  36550  3.8  1384  3.1  1132
Hilrose Advent Anna-Red-ET EX-95 4E  GMD
7-02  2x  365d  47040  5.2    2456  3.3    1570
Life:   3482d   362320  4.8  17452  3.3  12033
• Nom All-American R&W Production Cow 2018
• Reserve All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2017 
• Reserve All-American R&W Aged Cow 2016
• Nom All-American R&W 5-Year-Old 2015
Hilrose Rubens Ashlyn EX-91 VEVEE  GMD  RC
4-06  2x  365d  35290  3.5  1223  3.1  1097
Wilstar Derry Alissa-ET EX-90 VEVEE 2E GMD RC
5-08  2x  365d  45920  4.7  2151  3.0  1381
Life:   1785d   170230  4.7  7955  3.3  5600
Wilstar-RS Ldr Angel-Red-ET EX-91 2E  GMD
4-07  2x  365d  36810  4.4  1613  3.1  1152
Dreamstreet Enhancer Alicia EX-94 3E  GMD 
Life:   3559d   224670  4.4  9974  3.1  7072
Dreamstreet Triple Ali-Red-ET EX-90 EVEE
5-02  2x  365d  24380  3.9  962  3.4  841
Cha-Liz R Maple B Ann EX-91 EEEE 2E
Life:   2190d   109421  3.8  4208
Cha-Liz F Mini Ann B EX-92 3E
Life:   2122d   108160  4.1  4422
Cha-Liz P V Ann Adeu B EX-92 VEEE 2E
Life:   3200d   196887  3.7  7371
Wenron Adeu Ann Champion B EX-91 3E  GMD
Life:   3600d   196626  3.7  7187ANNA - 2018 WISCONSIN COW OF YEAR



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

31
HAYLEY SLEIK
2230 COUNTY ROAD M
PICKETT, WI 54964
920-379-4171

HILROSE HULU AMARI-RED
3281425876
Born: June 1, 2024
Summer Yearling

Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006-ET
3245702863  RC TP TE TC TY TV TL TD
PTA +989M +51F +50P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.45T +2.91UDC +1.93FLC 80R 12/24
GTPI +2849G

Hilrose Analyst Amanda-Red
3236376759  Very Good-85 VG-MS @ 2-10
2-03  2x  318d  24600  3.8  946  3.1  768

2nd thru 11th Dams
Hilrose Lotus Aubreyana-Red EX-91 EEEEE 2E
5-02  2x  365d  46560  4.4  2063  3.3  1546
Life:   1775d   183090  4.2  7680  3.3  6108
Hilrose Shottle Alanna-ET EX-92 EEEVE  GMD
6-04  2x  365d  48470  4.3  2069  2.9  1411
Life:   1581d   180460  4.0  7192  2.9  5155
Wilstar Derry Amanda-ET VG-89 GMD  RC
4-01  2x  365d  40090  4.5  1823  2.9  1159
Wilstar-RS Ldr Angel-Red-ET EX-91 2E  GMD
4-07  2x  365d  36810  4.4  1613  3.1  1152
Dreamstreet Enhancer Alicia EX-94 3E  GMD 
8-05  2x  365d  36370  4.9  1773  2.9  1069
Life:   3559d   224670  4.4  9974  3.1  7072
Dreamstreet Triple Ali-Red-ET EX-90 EVEE
5-02  2x  365d  24380  3.9  962  3.4  841
Cha-Liz R Maple B Ann EX-91 EEEE 2E
Life:   2190d   109421  3.8  4208
Cha-Liz F Mini Ann B EX-92 3E
Life:   2122d   108160  4.1  4422
Cha-Liz P V Ann Adeu B EX-92 VEEE 2E
Life:   3200d   196887  3.7  7371
Wenron Adeu Ann Champion B EX-91 3E  GMD
Life:   3600d   196626  3.7  7187WILSTAR DERRY AMANDA-ET VG-89  GMD

32 AUSTEN SCHMIDT
N2292 W COUNTY ROAD A
CASCADE, WI 53011
920-960-8804

ELMLO HULU AEROSMITH-ET
3287700576  RC PO
Born: December 3, 2024
Winter Calf

Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006-ET
3245702863  RC TP TE TC TY TV TL TD
PTA +989M +51F +50P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.45T +2.91UDC +1.93FLC 80R 12/24
GTPI +2849G

Ms Entourage Alyssa-Red-ET
3140078013  Very Good-88 VEVVV  PO CD  A1/A2
5-04  2x  274d  27550  4.3  1188  3.2  893
3-09  2x  305d  24940  4.8  1198  3.5  871
Maternal Sisters:
Greenlea Ad Avery-Red-ET EX-90 EEEVE  
3-02  2x  365d  30630  4.7  1453  3.4  1035
• Reserve All-American R&W Winter Yearling 2017
• 2nd Winter Yearling International R&W 2017 
• Reserve All-American R&W Winter Calf 2016
Greenlea Ad Avery-Red-ET EX-90

2nd thru 6th Dams
Tri-Vision Amelia-Red-ET EX-90 EEEVE 2E 
4-08  3x  365d  37290  4.0  1482  3.4  1284
Life:   1145d   101450  4.1  4160  3.5  3587
Jauquet-Lang SS Amber-ET EX-91 EEEVE  RC 
2-05  2x  365d  30270  3.9  1190  3.3  1011
Life:   1783d   126620  3.4  4360  3.3  2179 
BKB Abby-ET EX-95 3E  DOM 
4-03  2x  365d  35300  4.1  1431  3.6  1272 
Life:   5 Lacs   185649  4.0  7357  3.5  6561
Shoremar S Alicia-ET EX-97 EEEEE 3E  12*
6-10  2x  365d  35760  4.3  1544  3.4  1214
Life:   2102d   185002  4.2  7731  3.2  5939
• 2x All-American & 3x All-Canadian
C Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada EX-94 2E DOM  4*
5-06  2x  356d  30055  3.5  1043  3.5  1049
Life:   6 Lact   137732  3.4  4749  3.4  4647
• All-American 3-Yr-Old Cow 1990GREENLEA AD AVERY-RED-ET EX-90

TRI-VISION AMELIA-RED-ET EX-90 2E

33
ELMLO HULU ASPEN-ET
3287700596
Born: March 2, 2025
SpringCalf



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

34
CATHRYN & CHRISTOPHER GUNST
C/O WILLIS GUNST
N3687 30TH DR
PINE RIVER, WI 54965
920-987-4271

WILSTAR HEATWAVE ARCADE
3287108161  RC
Born: July 27, 2024
Summer Yearling

Aot Heatwave-Red
3208400852 TC TD TL TV TY  A1/A2
PTA +906M +54F +30P 82R 12/24
PTA +2.46T +1.79UDC +.98FLC 81R
PTA +2717G

Wilstar Artist Crush-ET
3200800305  Excellent-91 EEEEV 2E  RC
5-00  2x  328d  35000  3.1  1098  3.3  1164
3-11  2x  345d  34440  3.2  1085  3.4  1164
2-11  2x  318d  29638  3.5  1036  3.4  1001

2nd thru 11th Dams
Ms Angelinas Ana-Red EX-91 EEEEE 2E
6-11  3x  305d  31380  3.8  1177  2.9  917
Ms Angelinas Super Ava-ET EX-93 EEEEE 2E  RC
3-08  2x  305d  36870  3.8  1394  2.7  1009
Ms Apples Angelina-ET EX-91 EEEEE 3E  RC
4-09  2x  365d  33160  4.1  1362  3.0  1003
Life:   2152d   152190  4.2  6433  3.2  4839
KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET EX-96 4E DOM 
Life:   2898d   240640  4.7  11394  3.7  9013
• Res All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2014
• All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2013
• All-American R&W Aged Cow 2011 
• Res All-Canadian R&W Senior Cow 2009 
• HHM All-American Jr 3-Year-Old 2007 
• Unanimous All-American Jr 2-Year-Old 2006
Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET EX-95 2E DOM RC 
Life:   1844d   144460  4.4  6295  3.7  5288
Clover-Mist Alisha-ET EX-93 3E  DOM
Life:  2999d   226470  4.7 10659  3.6  8149
Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET EX-94 4E  DOM 
7-10  2x  365d  43140  5.0  2136  3.3  1421
Life:   2486d   206250  4.7  9793  3.5  7187
D-R-A August EX-96 4E  DOM
Life:   3443d  190200  4.4  8281  3.5  4818
• Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986
D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader EX-90 2E  
Life: 2456d 133250  4.0  5308
D-R-A Princess Lad Leader EX-90 3EMS ANGELINAS SUPER AVA-ET EX-93 2E RC MS APPLES ANGELINA-ET EX-91 3E RC

35
CHLOE KINNARD
E2733 COUNTY RD S
CASCO, WI 54205
920-255-6225

CK-HORIZONS DROP THE DATE
3231723667    RC
Born: March 27, 2024
Spring Yearling

Kings-Ransom Dropbox-ET
3224437486  TR TP TE TC TY TV TL TD  A2/A2  BB
PTA +1089M +81F +58P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.05T +3.07UDC +.74FLC 81R 12/24
GTPI +2963G

CK-Horizons Diamond-Red-ET
3231723654  Very Good-88 VG-MS @ 3-05  TC  A1/A2
2-01  3x  187d  15240  3.5  523  3.0  456

2nd thru 6th Dams
Milksource AB Dallas-Red-ET EX-90 VEEVE
2-00  2x  347d  20218  3.8  763  3.0  601
Budjon-Nitzy Destiny-Red-ET EX-94 EEEEE 2E
4-03  2x  365d  36080  3.3  1202  3.1  1124
Life:   1596d   155110  3.6  5616  3.1  4762
• Nom All-American R&W 125,000 Lb Cow 2013
• Unan All-American R&W 4-Yr-Old Cow 2011
• Res All-Canadian R&W Jr Cow 2011
• HM Sr Champion Grand International 2011
• 1st 4-Yr-Old Cow Royal Winter R&W Show 2011
• HHM All-American R&W Jr 2-Yr-Old Cow 2009
• Unan. All-American R&W Spring Yearling 2008
• Res All-American R&W Spring Calf 2007
• Jr Champion Grand International 2008
Budjon Redmarker Desire EX-96 4E  GMD  RC
5-03  2x  365d  47540  4.2    1998  2.9  1394
Life:   2637d   255630  4.0  10213  2.8  7204
• Res All-American 125,000 Lb. Cow 2007
• All-American 5-Yr-Old Cow 2005
• HM All-American 4-Yr-Old Cow 2004
• Nom All-American Jr 3 Yr Old Cow 2003
Triple-A Linc Fancy EX-90 EEEVE 2E
7-06  2x  365d  23120  4.4  1025  3.3    758
C Lessia Warden Pre Foxie EX-90 EEEV
10-4  2x  330d  18300  3.9    715  3.1    575
Life:   2251d   120216  4.0  4771  3.2  3902BUDJON-NITZY DESTINY-RED-ET EX-94 2E BUDJON REDMARKER DESIRE EX-96 4E  GMD RC



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

36
TRAVIS & SAVANNAH KROHLOW
W4721 SHADY RD
BLACK CREEK, WI 54106
920-595-0396

TRAV-ANNAH ALP FEAR NO EVIL
3213061642    RC
Born: June 12, 2024
Summer Yearling

Blondin Alpha-ET
CAN 120345248 RC TY TV TL
PTA +611M +24F +13P 83R 12/24
PTA +2.93T +2.30UDC +1.69FLC 80R
GTPI +2294G

Trav-Annah Fritzs Finale-Red
3213061635  Very Good-87 VG-MS @ 4-01
3-02  2x  365d  26440  3.8  1012  3.2  836
2-03  2x  335d  20230  4.3    862  3.1  632

2nd thru 8th Dams
Oakfield-Bro Fritz-Red-ET EX-92 EEEEE 
4-07  2x  365d  31400  4.5  1406  3.4  1055
Penn-Gate Rmarker Ferggy-ET EX-93 3E  RC
5-11  2x  365d  26780  4.2  1133  3.2  851
Penn-Gate Skychief Finesse EX-95 3E  DOM
9-00  2x  365d  36760  3.8  1386  3.3  1227
Life:   2245d   161510  4.5  7311  3.5  5590
Penn-Gate Starbuck Finesse EX-94 3E  GMD DOM
9-00  2x  365d  36760  3.8  1386  3.3  1227
Life:   2220d   166730  3.7  6252  3.5  5902
Penn-Gate Elevation Flashie EX-94 5E  GMD DOM
7-01  2x  365d  32410  4.3    1382  3.2   1025
Life:   3872d   260540  4.4  11435  3.3  7091
Penn-Gate Fond Matt Flossie G
2-11  2x  305d  18720  4.0  747
Hunterdon Astro Floris EX-91 EVEE 3E  DOM
8-06  2x  365d  21790  3.8  835

OAKFIELD-BRO FRITZ-RED-ET EX-92 PENN-GATE RMARKER FERGGY-ET EX-93 3E RC

BALLWEG HICKORY HILLS DAIRY
7614 RAULS RD
DANE, WI 53529
608-576-8664

BHHD SHOWTIME BLIZZARD-ET
32840229299
Born: July 23. 2024
Summer Yearling

Jacobs Showtime-ET
CAN 111576086  RC TE TC TY TC TL TD
PTA +1025M +91F +59P 96R 12/24
PTA+2.62T +1.70UDC +1.36FLC 92R
GTPI +2607G

Garay Otto Brita
CAN 120717451  Very Good-89 EVVVV @ 2-04
2-01  2x  154d  14227  3.4  480  3.2  462  RIP
• Res-All Wisconsin Jr 2-Yr-Old 2023

2nd thru 11th Dams
Garay Doorman Briana EX-91 2E-CAN
5-04  2x  321d  30139  4.0  1215  3.5  1045
Life:   4 Lact   102521  4.0  4092  3.5  3593
Walkerbrae Atw Brice 8-ET EX-90-CAN 3*
6-01  2x  365d  34094  4.5  1521  3.4  1144
:ofe:   4 :act   132851  4.5  5924  3/6  4760
Butz-Butler Gold Barbara-ET EX-96 3E  GMD
Life:   2078d   201520  4.1  8610  3.1  6330
• All-American Production Cow 2020 & 2019
• Grand Champion International Hol Show 2019
• All-American 4-Year-Old 2014
• All-American Sr 3-Year-Old 2013 
• All-American Sr 2-Year-Old 22012
Regancrest Brasilia-ET EX-92 EEEVE 2E  DOM
5-03  2x  356d  33418  3.9  1305  3.0  989
Regancrest-PR Barbie-ET EX-92  GMD DOM 
2-06  2x  365d  31690  3.9  1237  3.3  1050
• HM All-American Jr 3-Yr-Old 2004
Regancrest Juror Brina-ET EX-92 EEEVE  GMD 
4-04  2x  365d  40640  3.6  1478  3.0  1217
Regancrest Aerostar Bert-ET EX-90  GMD DOM
5-05  2x  365d  37790  3.6  1357  3.2  1215
Regancrest Mark Chairman Bea EX-91 2E GMD DOM
7-09  2x  365d  33630  3.8  1278  3.1  1052
Life:   2036d   140130  4.1  5711  3.3  4616
Regancrest Board Chairman Bea EX-90 EX-MS
5-09  2x  365d  26010  4.1  1059  3.4  884
Regancrest Apache Standout Bea VG-86 EX-MS
Life:   2432d   131940  3.6  4744BUTZ-BUTLER GOLD BARBARA-ET EX-96 3E  GMDGARAY OTTO BRITA VG-89

37



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

38
DEAN RIEBE
21030 425TH AVE
ARLINGTON, MN 
320-583-8392

MS DARKVIEW SIDEKICK KORAL
3267649785
Born: September 1. 2024
Fall Calf

Walnutlawn Sidekick 
CAN 12508113  TR TE TY TV TL TD
PTA -1074M +5F -5P 99R 12/24
PTA +3.11T +2.23UDC+1.24FLC
GTPI +2198G

Ms Krytonites Kougar
3203772850  Very Good-86 VG-MS @ 3-04
3-00  2x  171d    9864  3.9  386  3.4  336  RIP

2nd thru 9th Dama
Ms Raptor Kryptonite EX-90 EEVVE
2-11  2x  305d  25230  4.2  1070  3.4  865
• 3rd Summer Jr 2-Yr-Old Mideast Fall/Nat 2021
• 7th Summer Jr 2-Yr-Old International Show 2021
Ms Milksource Kayleigh-ET VG-87 VVVVV
2-05  2x  365d  32210  3.9  1262  3.1  997
Lovhill Goldwyn Katrysha EX-96 EEEEE 3E
4-09  2x  305d  30590  4.8  1465  2.9    886
• Res All-American 150,000 Lb Cow 2017
• Nom All-Canadian Mature Cow 2016
• All-American Aged Cow 2015
• Res All-Canadian Mature Cow 2015
• Peoples Choice Award Winner 2015
• Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2015
• Unanimous All-American 5-Yr-Old Cow 2014
• All-Canadian 5-Yr-Old Cow 2014
• HM Global Cow of Year 2014
• Nom All-American 4-Yr-Old Cow 2013
Bienert Encounter Kim EX-90 EEEE-4E-CAN
9-01  2x  365d  21333  4.5    961  3.3    696
Life:   2244d   125742  4.7  5956  3.4  4261
Bienert Inspiration Kesha VG-87 VVEV *1 STAR
Life:   2769d   159594  4.3  6802  3.5  5525
Bienert Sheik Katherine-ET VG-86 VG-MS-CAN
Life:   9 Lact   198870  3.8  7626  3.2  6356
Bienert Starlite Kimmy VG-85 VG-MS-CAN 2*
Hor-Mar Kim Supreme EX-90 EVEV-CAN  4*

MS RAPTOR KRYPTONITE EX-90 LOVEHILL GOLDWYN KATRYSHA EX-96 3E

39
HAMMERTIME HOLSTEINS 
W8614 STEVENSON DR
POYNETTE, WI 53955
920-639-5500

HAMMERTIME DIRECT REO
3286696329
Born: October 2, 2024
Fall Calf

2nd thru 8th Dams
Milksource Goldwyn Rhea-ET EX-91 EEVVE 
3-03  2x  305d  27140  3.9  1052  3.2  857
Mell-Wood Durham Reese EX-91 EX-MS
5-05  2x  365d  38910  4.3  1666  3.2  1237
Mell-Wood Rhero Ranee VG-88 EX-MS 
6-03  2x  365d  28250  3.6  1011  3.0    856
Life:   1670d   135840  3.2  4291  3.0  4140
Mell-Wood Prescot Rainbo GP-83
1-11  2x  316d  21530  4.1  893  3.3  701
Mell-Wood Prelude Roxidy-ET VG-87 
4-06  2x  365d  36920  4.2  1546  3.3  1214
Life:   2595d   207190  4.1  8468  3.3  6887
Pride Thor Roxette EX-91 2E  GMD DOM
2-11  2x  365d  36190  4.4  1582  3.4  1232
Pride Ned Boy Racquel VG-85  GMD DOM 
3-03  3x  365d  34320  3.5  1215  3.2  1087

Blondin Direct
CAN 121105875  TR TC TY TV TL TD
PTA +1519M +37F +36P 82R 12/24
PTA +2.88T +1.96UDC +.92FLC 80R
GTPI +2467G

Hammertime Alltheway Reo-ET
3149892841  Very Good-86 VG-MS @ 4-10
5-05  2x  305d  37000  3.0  1118  2.9  1070
4-02  2x  305d  35220  3.3  1167  2.9  1023
Life:   1385d   137840  3.3  4592  3.0  4098
Maternal sister:
Hammertime Windbrook Reno EX-93 EEEVE 
5-02  2x  299d  33190  5.3  1739  3.5  1158
• Junior Champion WI Championship Show 2013
• Junior Champion WI District 5 Show 2013
• 5th Spring Yearling International Show 2013

HAMMERTIME WINDBROOK RENO EX-93

MILKSOURCE GOLDWYN RHEA-ET EX-91



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

40
BOELD GENETICS
DR NATE DORSHORST
N2877 SMITH RD
LODI, WI 53555

BOELD DL EUPHORIA-ET
3282208841  TR TP TC TL TD  A1/A2  BB
Born: September 30, 2024
Fall Calf

Farnear Delta-Lambda-ET
3125993715  GM 12/20  TR TP TE TC  A1/A2
PTA +1389M +51F +49P 99R 12/24
PTA +2.76T +2.67UDC +1.14FLC
GTPI +2821G

BOELD Hanans Etcetera
3219450592  Very Good-87 VG-MS @ 3-01  A2/A2
1-11  2x  305d  24280  3.8  930  3.4  816
2-11  2x  158 d  17441  3.6  629  3.2  553 RIP

2nd thru 6th Dams
Dorsland Doorman Evianna-ET VG-88 VG-MS
2-00  3x  296d  22680  4.5  1025  3.6  810
Dorsland Elly Evelyn-ET EX-94 EEEEE 2E
5-11  2x  365d  38360  3.0  1141  3.1  1173
Life:   2274d   199588  3.4 6803  3/1  6135
• 3rd Production Cow Midwest Sprg/Nat 2014
Dorsland Elite Luke Elly-ET EX-91 EEEEE 2E
5-06  2x  365d  29850  3.5  1036  2.8    821
Life:   2259d   165130  3.1  5136  2.8  4659
Dorsland Inspiration Elite EX-90 EEEEE 3E
4-03  2x  365d  35890  3.0  1074  2.9  1040
Life:   2428d   192390  3.1  5937  3.0  5784
Dorsland Elsie-Joe Ellen EX-91 3E  GMD DOM
9-06  2x  365d  32160  3.9  1252  2.9    947
Life:   2859d   197820  4.0  7875  3.1  6088
Dorsland Ella Conductor Elsie EX-90 EEEEE 3E
Life:   2912d   179460  3.4  6086  2.9  4670

DORSLAND INSPIRATION ELITE EX-90 3EDORSLAND ELLY EVELYN-ET EX-94 2E

41
NOVA REGISTERED HOLSTEINS INC
LANCE KAMM
1710 190TH ST
NEW RICHMOND, WI 54017
715-760-0055

NOVA D-LAMBDA HOLYSMOKES-ET
3270403850
Born: June 10, 2024
Summer Yearling

Farnear Delta-Lambda-ET
3125993715  GM 12/20  TR TP TE TC  A1/A2
PTA +1389M +51F +49P 99R 12/24
PTA +2.76T +2.67UDC +1.14FLC
GTPI +2821G

Sheeknoll Sidekick Hazel-ET 
3253855132  Very Good-86 VG-MS @ 2-10  A2/A2
2-04  2x  220d  15887  4.0  629  3.1  499  RIP

2nd Dam
Sheeknoll Gold-C Ashley-ET EX-92 EEEEE 2E
4-05  2x  365d  32300  3.4  1099  3.2  1030
Sheeknoll Durham Arrow EX-96 EEEEE 2E
6-00 2x 365d 35750 3.9 1379 3.3 1189
Life: 1567d 140210 3.9 5447 3.2 4516
• All-American Aged Cow 2016
• Grand Champion International Show 2016
• Grand Champion Midwest Fall National 2016
Sheeknoll Pronto Venture VG-85 VG-MS
3-01 2x 281d 20140 4.4 896 3.4 689
Sheeknoll Stormin Roswel VG-85
5-00 2x 320d 24830 4.4 1087 3.2 804
Sheeknoll Loui Nickel VG-85
3-10 2x 365d 36400 3.4 1233 3.0 1086
Life: 1448d 118400 3.7 4346 3.0 3568
Sheeknoll-R Judge Irmina VG-85
4-10 2x 292d 26740 4.8 1284 3.3 878
Life: 2115d 170380 4.6 7794 3.3 5662
Sheeknoll-R Merrill Gidget VG-85 GMD
6-04 2x 328d 31630 4.4 1385 3.1 993
Life: 2556d 215270 4.4 9506 3.2 6907SHEEKNOLL DURHAM ARROW EX-96 2E ARROW - GRAND AT WDE



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

42
MEAD MANOR FARM
N6785 MOEDE LN
ALGOMA, WI 54201
920-837-7704

MEAD-MANOR ARC AMANDA-ET
3251682661    RC
Born: June 9, 2024
Summer Yearling

Maternal sister:
Mead-Manor Warr Ads-Red-ET VG-88
• Nom All-American R&W Summer Yearling 2022
• Res Jr All-American R&W Summer Yearling 2022
• Nom All-American R&W Sumer Jr 2-Year-Old 2023

MEAD-MANOR DEF ADELINE-RED EX-94 2E

2nd through 5th Dams
Mead-Manor Abs Adele-ET VG-85 @ 3-04  RC
2-03  3x  305d  22550  4.2  939  3.2  728 
  Full sister:
  Mead-Manor Abs Adrian-ET EX-93 
  • Nom Junior All-American Jr 2-Year-Old Cow
BVK Atwood Abilene-ET EX-93 EEEEE 2E  BL 
5-10  3x  365d  39510  3.9  1537  3.2  1266
Life:   1265d   112400  3.9  4390  3.4  3795
Ms Kingstead Chief Adeen-ET EX-94 2E DOM  9*
3-05  2x  310d  30180  4.0  1209  3.6  1077
Life:   1382d   100760  4.0  4010  3.6  3649
• Nom All-American Jr 3-Year-Old 2000
• Nom All-American 4-Year-Old 2001
• Member All-American Produce ‘00 & ‘01 
C Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada EX-94 2E  DOM  4*
13-8  2x  365d  25150  3.0    764  3.4    843
Life:   6 Lact   137732  3.4  4749  3.4  4647
• All-American Produce of Dam 2000, 2001
• All-American 3-Year-Old 1990

Maternal sister to Amanda:
Mead-Manor Sol Adoration EX-93 EEEEE  RC
3-00  3x  318d  27500  4.0  1105  3.2  869

Farnear Architect-ET
3214251590  RC TE TC TY TV TL  A1/A2
PTA +393M +6F +15P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.67T +3.14UDC +1.98FLC 80R
GTPI +2342G

Mead-Manor Def Adeline-Red
143785527  Excellent-94 EEEVE 2E
6-00  3x  365d  34980  4.0  1404  3.0  1065
4-02  3x  305d  31520  4.0  1264  3.2  1010
3-02  3x  329d  30500  4.2  1289  3.3    997
2-03  3x  304d  28880  4.2  1016  3.2    935
Life:   1520d   134490  4.1  5447  3.2  4326
• Res All-American 4-Year-Old 2020
• Unan All-American R&W Junior 3-Year-Old 2019
• Unan Jr All-American R&W Junior 3-Yr-Old 2019
• Supreme Champion WDE Junior Show 2019
• All-American R&W Junior 2-Year-Old 2018

43
GENE PALMER NEHLS
N3365 LEVEL VALLEY RD
HUSTISFORD, WI 53034
920-253-9923

NEHLS-VALLEY LOVELOTS-RED
3286494385
Born: September 26, 2024
Fall Calf

NEHLS-VALLEY RB LOVE-RED EX-93 2E

Trent-Way-JS Rompen-Red-ET
3200914543  TP TC TY TV 
PTA +1291M +26F +34P 98R 12/24
PTA +2.29T +2.29UDC +1.23FLC 97R
GTPI +2582G

Nehls-Valley Loveme-Red-TW
3250751123

2nd thru 10th Dams
Nehls-Valley Lovebug-Red-ET EX-92 EEEEE 2E
4-02  2x  365d  32220  3.7  1205  3.2  1023
Life:   1419d   124430  3.6  4535  3.2  3944
Nehls-Valley RB Love-Red EX-93 VEEEE 2E RC
5-02  2x  365d  43680  3.1 1362  3.0  1295
Life:   2000d   210620  3.1  6561 2.9  6196
Ms Lava-Red-ET EX-91 2E GMD DOM
3-08  2x  365d  43208  3.5  1493  3.0  1313
Life:   2246d   187620  3.1  5813  2.9  5410
Miss Celcius Lorena EX-92 3E GMD DOM *RC
7-02  3x  364d  42860  4.1  1764  3.3 1 403
Life:   1339d   139980  4.1  5780  3.2  4484
Rothrock Leader Leial-ET VG-89 EX-MS GMD
3-11  3x  326d  32840  4.2  1382  3.2  1059
Walkup Astronaut Lou Ann EX-94 4E GMD DOM
7-11  2x  365d  28770  3.5  1001  3.2  910
Life:   3193d   175771  3.7  6581
Willowlyn Elevation Lou EX-91 3E DOM
7-04  2x  365d  30160  4.0  1204
Life:   3474d   206350 3 .6  7360
Willowlyn Radar Betty Lou VG-87
Life:  2205d  101150  3.7  3783
Willowlyn B B Betty VG-85 GMD
Life:  3290d  150990  3.8  5695  MS LAVA-RED-ET EX-91 2E GMD DOM



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

44
TOWNLINE ACRES
W17584 CHURCH RD
BIRNAMWOOD, WI 54414
715-573-9486

TOWNLINEACRE LOMBARDI MAREN
3280229652
Born: December 3, 2024

Townlineacre DL Lombardi-ET
3245704329  TR TP TM TE TC TY TV TL A1/A2 AB
PTA +468M +39F +27P 81R 12/24
PTA +3.51T +3.03UDC +1.60FLC 81R 12/24
GTPI +2656G

Townlineacre GC Meredith-ET
3151589626  Very Good-88 EVVVE @ 4-11
3-01  3x  365d  30740  3.9  1203  2.9  882
4-05  3x  284d  26890  3.9  1061  2.9  778
5-06  2x  244d  21220  4.4    924  2.8  592

2nd thru 12th Dams
Four-Of-A Kind Mich Miracle EX-93 EEEEE 3E
4-08  2x  305d  34590  4.1  1422  2.8    956
Life:   2738d   208760  4.1  8586  3.1  6407
Four-Of-A-Kind Ms Tina-ET EX-90 EEVVE
3-00  3x  365d  36120  3.9  1393  3.1  1104
Four-Of-A-Kind Jolt Justine EX-94 EEEEE 2E 
7-08  2x  365d  30850  4.6  1409  3.3  1008
Life:   1831d   120080  4.5  5387  3.5  4226
• All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 2006 
Four-Of-A-Kind Tesk Tara-ET EX-90 EX-MS
4-08  2x  314d  23300  3.8  874  3.2  750
Schrauf-Acres Angelina-ET EX-93 4E  DOM
3-08  2x  365d  32720  4.0  1323  2.8    919
Life:   3121d   209680  3.9  8226  2.9  6092
Wel-Brook Valors Alicia-ET VG-85 VG-MS  DOM
3-07  2x  365d  22360  4.3  958  3.3  748
Chel-Brook Chief Arlene VG-87 VEVV GMD DOM
4-08  2x  365d  36690  3.7  1355  2.9  1080
Chel-Brook Monitor Arlana EX-93  GMD DOM
9-02  2x  365d  33439  3.8  1257  2.9    985
Life:   9 Lact   165978  3.6  5992  3.0  4226
Cottonwood-Vale Boots Arlene EX 4E  GMD DOM
Life:   9 Lact   217889  3.9  8554
Cottonwood-Vale D Arlene EX-90 4E  GMD
Life:   9 Lact   203970  4.3  8816
Rosemont Dandy Cathleen VG-86 VG-MS  GMD
Life:   4289d   219386  4.0  8691FOUR-OF-A-KIND MICH MIRACLE EX-93 3E

45
SELZ FARM INC
N4621 US HIGHWAY 12
HUMBIRD, WI 54746
715-334-3434

JOLIAM JAGGER ELIPSIS 6936
3284977789
Born: September 25, 2024
Fall Calf

Peak Jagger-ET
3205436591  TR TP TE TC TY TV TL
PTA -746M +33F +8P 97R 12/24
PTA +3.36T +2.50UDC +1.80FLC 97R
GTPI +2486G

Mission-Bell Drifter Eloise
3206125049  Excellent-91 VEEEE
3-11  3x  311d  36150  4.0  1446  3.0  1076
2-11  3x  312d  32540  4.1  1327  3.0    991
1-11  3x  310d  28050  4.1  1148  3.1    858

2nd thru 9th Dams
Krull Goldwyn Eloquence-ET EX-90 VEVEE 2E
3-07  2x  365d  29720  3.9  1167  2.9    853
Life:   2057d   163340  3.8  6182  2.9  4808
Krull Dundee Ellory-ET EX-94 EEEEE 2E
5-07  2x  365d  39670  3.8  1513  3.0  1207
• Jr All-American Sr 3-Yr-Old Cow 2009
• Supreme Champion WI State Fair Jr Show 2009
• Res Int Champion International Jr Show 2009
• Res Int Champion NAILE Jr Show 2009
Krull Skychief Easter-ET EX-90 EX-MS *TR
5-05  2x  365d  36230  4.2  1532  3.2  1150
Life:   1744d   110510  4.0  4370  3.5  3813
Krull Broker Elegance EX-96 3E  GMD DOM 
5-07  2x  365d  40950  3.7  1522  3.3  1350
Life:   2356d   183710  3.7  6878  3.4  6267
• HM All-American Aged Cow 1999 & 2000
• HM All-Canadian Mature Cow 1999
Krull Starbuck Excellency EX-90  GMD DOM
3-03  2x  365d  27140  3.5  937  3.4  930
Krull TT Excellency EX-90 VEEE  DOM
3-02  2x  363d  24319  3.5    862  3.4    829
Life:   1733d   109780  3.7  4077  3.3  3605
Krull Boot Mark Excellency EX-92 2E GMD 
6-06  2x  365d  27410  3.8  1040  3.1    868
Life:   3026d   201440  3.5  7105  3.0  4634  
Krull Kingstead Excellency EX-92 4E GMD
Life:   3364d   179790  3.6  6436KRULL GOLDWYN ELOQUENCE-ET EX-90 2E

FOUR-OF-A-KIND JOLT JUSTINE EX-94 2E

KRULL DUNDEE ELLORY-ET EX-94 2E



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

46
THOMAS KESTELL
PO BOX 127
WALDO, WI 53093
920-528-7063

EVER-GREEN-VIEW ROOKIE
3296798058
Born: March 1, 2025
PTPI +3117G +1714M +117F +2.01T

 

OCD Trooper Sheepster
3236792832  TR TP TE TC TY  A1/A2  
PTA +1645M +129F +86P 86R 12/24
PTA +1.52T +1.15UDC +1.20FLC 81R
GTPI +3280G

Ever-Green-View Rosary-ET
3250653644  TR TC TL  A1/A2
GTPI +2951G PTA +1783M +94F +2.49T 
Sire: Siemers Rengd Parfect-ET

2nd thru 13th Dams
Ever-Green-View Rose VG-87 VG-MS
2-04  3x  365d  43370  4.6  1990  3.5  1517
Ever-Green-View Ruth-ET EX-90 VEEVE  GMD
4-02  3x  305d  51840  4.6  2381  3.9  1672
   • 5th Nat Fat & 3rd WI Fat
4-02  2x  365d  57640  4.7  2714  3.1  1800
TripleCrown Rubicon 989-ET VG-86 VG-MS  DOM
4-07  3x  365d  48090  5.1  2451  3.7  1795
S-S-I Platinm Mason 9024-ET VG-86 EX-MS
2-04  3x  305d  27350  3.9  1076  3.2  884
S-S-I Shamrock Mesa 7388-ET VG-87 VG-MS  DOM
4-05  3x  322d  37080  3.5  1286  3.0  1116
Roylane Shot Mindy 2079-ET VG-86 VVVVV  DOM
2-02  3x  305d  28730  4.4  1263  3.4  964
Seagull-Bay Oman Mirror-ET VG-86 VG-MS DOM
3-00  2x  365d  36430  4.4 1 606  3.6  1304
Seagull-Bay Manat Mirage-ET EX-90 VEVVE DOM
3-06  3x  365d  35900  3.8  1364  3.2  1161
Lynmead Celsius Minnow-ET EX-91 2E GMD DOM
4-10  3x  365d  49550  3.7  1857  3.2  1592
Life:   2626d   255910  3.7  9446  3.3  8481
CMV Melwood Mindy-ET VG-85 DOM *TL
4-01  2x  365d  36340  3.6  1306  3.4  1238
Briarpatch-R Misty VG-85 GMD DOM
3-08  2x  365d  24690  4.1  1011  3.2  794
Rilara Mars Las Ravena EX-91 GMD DOM
4-03  2x  305 d 29030  4.6  1330S-S-I PLATINM MASON 9024-ET VG-86

47
JOSEPH TROY OPSAL
3017 NORTH RD
BLUE MOUNDS, WI 53517
608-437-5415

OPSAL LEGEND DESIGN
3284061112
Born: June 4, 2024
Summer Yearling

Maternal sister:
Opsal Drop It Like Its Hot EX-92
3-03  2x  365d  35103  3.8  1354  3.5  1006

Blondin Legend
CAN 111239276
PTA -173M -24F -2P 95R 12/24
PTA +3.24T +2.68UDC +1.52FLC 94R 
GTPI +1961

Opsal Reginald Destiny 
3136010188  Excellent-92 EEVEE 2E
6-03  2x  365d  38240  4.2  1619  3.2  1205
7-04  2x  336d  38000  4.0  1536  3.1  1165
5-00  2x  365d  35850  4.1  1469  3.0  1081
3-11  2x  332d  29000  4.1  1186  3.1    899
2-11  2x  317d  27620  4.4  1217  3.0    839
Life:   2057d   192360  4.2  8034  3.1  5963
• Currently over 200,000M

2nd thru 7th Dams
Opsal Wilstar Jeeves Doreen VG-88 VVVVV
5-03  2x  349d  31530  4.0  1269  3.1    963
Life:   1677d   127938  3.9  5035  3.2  4041
Opsal Wilstar Ruben Dori-ET EX-94 4E  GMD DOM
7-11  2x  365d  48110  3.7    1764  2.8  1352
Life:   3042d   305930  3.9  11868  3.0  9063
Miss Wilstar Lindy Dessy-ET EX-91 3E  GMD DOM
6-09  2x  365d  42990  3.9  1691  3.2  1362
Life:   1502d   133390  3.7  4921  3.3  4336
Regancrest Melwood Dinah-ET VG-86  DOM
2-02  2x  365d  23930  4.2  1013  3.5  844
Snow-N Denises Dellia EX-95 2E GMD DOM
Life:   2558d   180240  3.9  7108  3.4  6065
Snow-N Dorys Denise  EX-90 2E  GMD DOM
Life:   1604d   114010  3.6  4153  3.2  3649

OPSAL WILSTAR RUBEN DORI-ET EX-94 4E  GMD DOM

OPSAL DROP IT LIKE ITS HOT EX-92



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

48
JONATHAN THURK
N5395 43RD RD
POUND, WI 54161
920-979-0059

JETWOOD ARCHITECT TACK-TW
3284987226    RC
Born: September 3, 2024
Fall Calf

Farnear Architect-ET
3214251590  RC TE TC TY TV TL  A1/A2
PTA +393M +6F +15P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.67T +3.14UDC +1.98FLC 80R
GTPI +2342G

Jetwood Diamond Tata-Red-ET
3147209027  Very Good-88 VVVEV @ 3-10
3-01  2x  327d  34120  3.7  3.3  1261  1118”

2nd thru 15th Dams
Ms Paltzer JT Tulsa-Red-ET EX-90 EVVEE
5-09  2x  350d  27450  4.7  1293  3.6    996
Life:   1614d   113700  4.6  5264  3.5  4018
Winterfield Trenda-Red-ET EX-92 EEEEE
6-10  2x  365d  36830  4.4  1627  3.1  1141
Wilson-Dale Tal Trendedy-ET EX-92 EEEVE 2E  RC 
3-09  2x  365d  28590  4.4  1251  3.1  893
Wilson-Dale Durham Trend-ET EX-92 EEEVE  CV 
3-07  2x  365d  28290  4.2  1184  3.4  951
Wilsondale Rudolph Trendee EX-92 EX-MS  DOM
4-09  2x  365d  28900  4.3  1242  3.2  931
Wilsondale Blackstar Trendy EX-92 EEEEE 2E 
Life:   2005d   130140  4.1  5303  3.2  4204
Wilsondale Lincoln Torilynn EX-91  EEEVV 2E 
Life:   2124d   130140  4.5  5826  3.4  4433
Wilsondale Astro Torilynn EX-90 EEEVV 
4-04  2x  365d  23600  4.3  1023  3.2  766 
Wilsondale Mandingo Torianne EX-90 EEEVV 3E
Life:   2922d   155540  4.0  6155  3.1  4849
Wilsondale Valiant Tory-ET EX-94 EEEEE 3E  DOM
7-00  2x  365d  26030  4.3  1123  3.4  891
Wilsondale Ivan Tara EX-94 EEEE 4E  DOM
Life:   3244d   192570  3.4  6616  3.5  5940
Wilsondale TT Triuna EX-94 EEEEE 5E  GMD DOM
Life:   4029d   241810  3.8  9084  3.1  5376
Wilsondale Triuna VG-87
Trina Redstone Marvel EX-91 EVEE 3E

WINTERFIELD TRENDA-RED-ET EX-92

49
SELDOM WOOD LLC
ERICA ULLOM
5398 COUNTY HIGHWAY A
BLOOMER, WI 54724
715-495-5265

SELDOM-SEEN ZOAR TRIVIAL-ET
3269396204  TR TP TC TL TD  A1/A2  BE
Born: June 7, 2024
GTPI +3021G +751M +113F +2.50T
Summer Yearling

Claynook Zoar-ET
CAN 13601311  TR TP TE TC TY TV TL TD
PTA +1221M +124F +76P 82R 12/24
PTA +2.67T +1.23UDC +1.17FLC 81R
GTPI +3059G

Seldom-Seen Pay Tilda
3245572502  Very Good-87 VVVVV @ 3-01  A1/A2
GTPI +3085G +1459M +106F +68P +2.75T

2nd thru 15th Dams
Seldom-Seen Fras Tigersass 
2-02  3x  119d    9660  5.3  515  3.5  342 (Died)
Dunn-Brook King Royal Tiger VG-87 VG-MS
1-11  3x  365d  31360  4.3  1363  3.2  1002
Stardell Delta Tigger GP-82
2-00  2x  281d  25520  3.8  967  3.0  773
EDG Tiger McCut 2053-ET VG-88 VG-MS
3-11  2x  365d  34380  4.2  1438  3.1  1073 
Lismore Observer Tiger-ET GP-83 
Lismore Shottle 9245 EX-91 EEVVE  DOM
5-00  3x  365d  44670  3.6  1627  2.8  1266
Life:   1508d   137260  3.9  5354  3.0  4132
Lismore Zenith 8321-ET GP-82
1-10  3x  365d  37570  3.3  1253  3.1  1165
Walnut-S Mtoto 821 Elyse-ET VG-86  GMD DOM
5-07  3x  365d  35790  3.8  1364  3.1  1108
Walnut-S Corky Rita Faye-ET VG-87 VG-MS  DOM
2-02  2x  365d  25630  4.3  1093  3.4  865
Walnut-S Bellwood Nita Rita GP-82 
1-10  2x  365d  36340  4.2  1530  3.3  1209
Walnut-S Luke Luke Brook Nita-ET VG-86  DOM
6-03  2x  365d  20710  4.4  1347  3.4  1051
Windcrest Mascot Brook-ET A VG-86 DOM 
2-08  2x  365d  23250  4.4  1026  3.7  880
Walnut-S Bella Bonita-ET EX-90 2E  GMD DOM
2-04  2x  365d  26690  4.5  1102  3.0  788
Walnut-S Pillow Bella VG-88  DOM
4-03  2x  365d  26820  4.5  1202  3.3  879SELDOM-SEEN PAY TILDA VG-87 SELDOM-SEEN FRAS TIGERSASS 



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

50
ZACHARY, LUKE & ANNA OLSON
580 COUNTY RD S
STURGEON BAY, WI 54235
920-493-0362

OLSON JOURNEY CHERRY-RED
3251629400
Born: December 15, 2023
Winter Yearling

Cycle Jails Journey-Red-ET
3204381634  TP TE TC TY TV TL  A1/A2 BE
PTA -274M -37F -25P 96R 12/24
PTA +2.61T +1.91UDC +.65FLC 95R
GTPI +1640G

Olson-Are Jordy Cate
3217581805  Very Good-88 EX-MS @ 3-00  RC
2-10  3x  214d  19000  4.3  821  3.1  587

2nd thru 10th Dams
Shawnee McCutchen Cautious VG-87 VG-MS
5-03  3x  361d  32770  5.6  1841  2.8    929
Shawnee Shottle Copper VG-86 VG-MS
7-03  2x  305d  28990  4.1  1188  2.9    840
Life:   1882d   141270  3.9  5498  3.1  4315
Shawnee Douglas Corly VG-85 VG-MS
5-07  2x  357d  23240  3.8  882  3.3  756
Shawnee Gibson Christy-ET VG-88 VVVVV
5-11  2x  358d  26730  3.4    899  3.1    832
Life:   2094d   151940  3.3  5046  3.2  4808
Wilcoxview Rudi Cali-ET EX-92 2E DOM
3-03  3x  365d  25870  3.8  990  3.5  893
Wilcoxview BC Cami-ET EX-93 EEEVE DOM
3-09  2x 3 65d  30530  3.6  1100  3.3  993
• Unanimous All-American Sr 3 Yr Old 1999
Roylane Mark Carmen EX-94 2E GMD DOM
4-11  2x  365d  30620  4.3  1289  3.3  992
• Res Grand Champion West/Sprg/Nat 1996
Natzke Valiant Coreen-ET VG-88 GMD DOM
5-09  2x  365d  34300  4.0  1382  3.3  1136
Life:   2012d   154510  3.8  5897  3.2  4932
Natzke Elevation Carmen VG-87 GMD DOM
Life:   2490d   173810  3.7  6516
Next 3 Dams VGWILCOXVIEW RUDI CALI-ET EX-92 2E  DOM

51
SUMMER HAMMANN
1193 12TH ST
BARRON, WI 54812
715-637-0586

TRIPLE-HH BOOM BOX
3282244215
Born: June 2, 2024
Summer Yearling

Regancrest Boom
3137164654  TR TC TL TD
PTA +754M +11F +31P 97R 12/24
PTA +3.07T +2.15UDC +1.26FLC 97R
GTPI +2284G

Triple-HH On Point Pep Band
3238170122  Good Plus-84 @ 2-07
1-11  2x  265d  18713  4.2  699  3.0  500  RIP

2nd thru 12th Dams
Triple-HH Applecrisp Bongo VG-88 EVVVV
4-09  2x  339d  25430  4.2  1064  3.2  823
Triple-HH Shkhawk Bassoon VG-85 VG-MS
2-01  2x  365d  22890  4.7  1081  3.3  765
Triple-HH Daniel Betsy GP-84 VG-MS
5-07  2x  341d  26270  4.7  1231  3.3  863
Elk-Creek-Acres Advnt Banjo VG-85 EX-MS
5-05  2x  365d  36940  4.4  1609  3.1  1156
Elk-Creek-Cres Magic Flute VG-85 VG-MS
4-04  2x  351d  26740  4.0  1075  3.3  884
Kisst Rubens Beauty-Red-ET VG-88 VEVVV
4-04  2x  339d  33480  4.9  1656  3.1  1052
Clover-Mist Burgandy-Red-ET EX-92 VEEVE 2E
7-10  3x  365d  47099  4.7  2231  2.9  1382
Clover-Mist Brandywine-ET1VG-89 GMD DOM RC
3-11  3x  365d  33070  4.5  1478  3.0  1006
Clover-Matt-West Bridget-ET EX-90 2E GMD DOM
4-07  3x  365d  39240  3.8  1478  2.8  1087
Maple-Notch Bold Beauty VG-86  GMD DOM
6-06  3x  365d  28670  4.6  1316  2.7    786
Maple-Notch Bold Elevation EX-94 2E  GMD
3-06  2x  331d  23781  4.1    965



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

52
RICHARD PIECHOWSKI
N1060 STATE HIGHWAY 22
WAUPACA, WI 54981
715-258-2757

MELL-VIEW UNIX FABULOUS
3247835371
Born: December 1, 2023
Winter Yearling

Bred: Dec. 30, 2024 to Siemers Wolf Hulu 37006-ET
250HO16498  Ultrasound Female

Croteau Lesperron Unix-ET
CAN 107567492  EX-96  TR TP TE TY TV
PTA +690M +21F +13P 99R 12/23
PTA +2.17T +2.01UDC +.11FLC 
GTPI +2304G

Mell-Woodsa Brokaw 2030-F
3133499152  Excellent-91 EEVEE 2E
6-02  2x  288d  31900  4.1  1313  3.3  1058

2md thru 9th Dams
Mell-Woodsa Guthrie 1671F GP-81
3-00  2x  305d  33860  3.9  1313  3.1  1034
Mell-Woodsa Altitude F1188 GP-82
2-00  2x  336d  25290  4.1  1047  2.9  744
Mell-Woodsa Carisma Finola GP-83
3-03  2x  296d  23870  4.4  1049  2.9  693
Mell-Woodsa Morty Fern VG-85
6-00  2x  350d  33950  3.8  1301  2.7    929
Mell-Woodsa Emory Farrah EX-93 EEEEE 3E
4-06  2x  365d  33030  4.2  1385  3.1  1019
Life:   2478d   180280  4.1  7307  2.9  5279
K&Y-Hill Secret Fayette-ET GP-83 VG-MS
4-08  2x  365d  26500  4.1  1093  3.4  914
Miss Darleen Marlene-ET EX-94 3E  GMD DOM
4-00  2x  365d  42900  4.2  1786  2.9  1247
Life:   2211d   178674  4.1  7329  3.2  5658
Burwood Elevation Darleen EX-94  GMD DOM

53
STANLEY BORCHERT
10677 APACHE AVE
AUBURNDALE, WI 54412
715-652-2454

STACHERT SUPERTYPE FLAME
3284832121    RC
Born: September 12, 2024
Fall Calf

NAF Supertype-ET 
DEU 1604547041  RC TP TE TC TY TV TL  A2/A2
PTA +91M +37F +18P 81R 12/24
PTA +2.98T +2.40UDC +1.43FLC 79R 
GTPI +2441G

Stachert Flare-Red-TW
3260121705  Very Good-85 VG-MS @ 2-03
Sire: Vogue Redeye P-Red

2nd thru 8th Dams
Stachert Amerca Flip Flop VG-88 EEEVV
2-02  2x  365d  20400  4.6  948  3.6  736
Stachert All For It Flicker VG-86
2-00  2x  306d  21940  4.3  954  3.2  694
Stachert Kieffer Flash VG-88 VVEVV
3-05  2x  347d  28160  3.5  981  3.1  873
Stachert Eclipse Flair VG-85 VG-MS RC
3-05  2x  333d  23130  3.5  812  3.2  735
Stachert Integrity Elegance VG-88 EX-MS
5-03  2x  351d  20680  4.3    888  3.0    618
Life:   2124d   139230  4.0  5520  30  4241
Ken-Gems Encore Fancy VG-86 VG-MS
6-01  2x  305d  23600  3.5  859  2.9  676
Inspiracres T-Cut Fay VG-87 EX-MS
4-04  2x  365d  33790  3.7  1240  2.7    902
Life:   1941d   141370  3.7  5185  2.8  3892

54
STEVEN MAIER
11477 200TH ST
JIM FALLS, WI 54748
715-382-4220

REDLINE LISTEN-RED
3203840159
Born: September 12, 2024
Fall Calf

Cycle Ron Burgundy-Red-ET
320383914  TP TE TC TY TV TL  A1/A2
PTA -98M +7F +5P 89R 12/24
PTA +2.71T +2.33UDC +1.87FLC 87R
GTPI +2194G

Redline Laurel-Red
3203840087  Excellent-90 VEVVE @ 3-05
3-02  3x  365d  38300  3.8  1440  3.0  1152
1-10  3x  305d  29850  3.5  1057  3.1    920
Sire: Scientific B Defiant-ET

2nd thru 5th Dams
Redine Libby-Red VG-88 VG-MS
2-03  3x  305d  27170  3.4  933  3.1  843
Redline Lidia-Red GP-81
2-11  3x  305d  24470  3.2  791  3.4  821
Redline Linda-Red GP-81
2-00  3x  305d  18780  3.2  606  3.6  667
Fin-Hill Lawnboy Lolita-Red GP-80
3-03  3x  305d  27090  3.3  895  3.1  847



Waupaca-Waushara Show Opportunity Sale

55
JAMES SATTLER
W2136 BEECHNUT LANE
POY SIPPI, WI 54967
920-987-5049

POY-SIPPI RUBICON MIDNIGHT
3250031057
Born: September 20, 2024
Fall Calf

EDG Rubicon-ET
72128125  GM 12/20  TR TC TY TV TL  A1/A2
PTA +692M +84F +37P 99R 12/24
PTA +1.04T +.89UDC +1.64FKC 99R
GTPI +2613G

Poy-Sippi Stormy Fever
3136717876  Good Plus-84 
6-11  2x  365d  34670  4.1  1414  3.0  1041
5-11  2x  305d  30750  3.9  1202  3.1    946
4-11  2x  277d  29430  3.7  1088  3.1    900
2-04  2x  365d  27690  4.2  1173  3.2    899
3-09  2x  305d  25630  4.2  1071  3.1    787
Life:   1695d   151950  4.0  6125  3.1  4712

2nd thru 8th Dams
Poy-Sippi Midnite Septstorm GP-83
5-10  2x  365d  36340  4.5  1648  3.2  1149
Poy-Sippi Finley BS Mid 9 VG-85
5-05  2x  365d  23060  3.6    821  3.4    818
Life:   2560d   128170  3.7  4689  3.4  4400
Poy-Sippi BW Elton MD9 VG-86 VG-MS
5-06  2x  365d  27310  3.3    913  3.1    842
Life:   1891d   107290  3.4  3602  3.2  3465
Poy-Sippi Elton Lead Mid VG-87 VVVVV
5-08  2x  321d  25540  3.4  861  3.1  803
Poy-Sippi Lead Mid 9-ET VG-86 VG-MS
5-01  2x  365d  22420  3.7  838  2.9  646
Poy-Sippi Midnight-ET VG-86 VG-MS  DOM
3-03  2x  322d  22640  4.6  1043  3.1  707
Poy-Sippi Val Ele Pioneer VG-87  GMD DOM
8-06  2x  305d  25710  4.1  1044  2.8    712
Life:   1525d   125610  4.0  5029  2.8  3488

56
HARDSCRABBLE FARMS
19303 125TH AVE
JIM FALLS, WI 54748
715-828-9624

HARDSCRABBLE ACTYLN MIA-RED
3287846434
Born: October 1, 2024
Fall Calf

Luck-E Acetylene-Red-ET
3220169858  TP TM TE TC TY  A1/A2 AB
PTA +855M +53F +38P 82R 12/24
PTA +3.46T +2.45UDC +2.07FLC 81R 12/24
GTPI +2560G

Hardscrabble War Mianna-Red
3250041534  Good Plus-82 @ 2-04
• 4th Fall Calf WI District 1 Show 2023

2nd thru 4th Dams
Hardscrabble Mcho Marla-Red VG-88 EX-MS 
4-01  3x  340d  30120  4.2  1252  3.4  1034
Hardscrabble Dback Mara VG-87 VG-MS  RC
3-03  3x  365d  32260  4.6  1476  3.6  1169
Hardscrabble Prince Mel-Red VG-85 VG-MS
3-02  3x  341d  33730  3.7  1252  3.3  1111

57
TWO UNITS - SEMEN
Farnear Delta-Lambda-ET (sexed semen)

DONATION TO BENEFIT THE GRACE PIECHOWSKI CALF 
SCHOLARSHIP PROJECT

DONATED BY GRADY AUER, NEW LONDON, WI

58A 58C58B
TWO UNITS - SEMEN
Stantons Alligator-ET 200HO10593

DEAN RIEBE
21030 425TH AVE
ARLINGTON, MN 
320-583-8392

TWO UNITS - SEMEN
Stantons Alligator-ET 200HO10593

TWO UNITS - SEMEN
Stantons Alligator-ET 200HO10593



FOR YOUR INFORMATION . . .

Embryo Packages: Embryos sold on a per embryo basis times the number of embryos offered 
in the package unless otherwise noted or announced. Shipping arrangements or pickup 
of the embryos, including all expenses, are the buyer’s responsibility. No embryos will be 
released before payment is made.

Terms of Sales for ET Choices: 35% down due sale day; 65% upon selection at no later than 4 
months of age based on age of youngest calf born. Seller entitled to $5.00 per day board 
after 4 months, based on age of youngest calf born in the group from which selection is 
made. Seller to complete blood typing and pay all necessary registry and other applicable 
fees to obtain registry certificate.

Terms of Sale: Payment in full on sale day by cash or good check unless prior written 
arrangements have been made with the seller and/or sale management.  For buyers not in 
attendance, full payment for purchases is due to the sale manager within 5 business days 
of the sale.  No exceptions.  Any special terms MUST have prior approval by seller or sale 
management.  Partners reserve the right to bid on all partnership consignments. No animals 
will be released until payment is received. All payments to be made payable to:  Waupaca-
Waushara Holstein Association. Send payment to: Dan Peterson, E756 County Highway V, 
Scandinavia, WI 54977. Buyer is not responsible for illness or death until calf is struck off.

Announcements: Sale day announcements take precedence over printed material. 

Accidents: The Waupaca-Waushara Holstein Association, consignors and owners of the 
grounds are not responsible for accidents. 

131163

109 N. Mill Street, Weyauwega, WI 54983
920-867-2870

Monday-Saturday 8a-5p, Sunday 9a-5p
www.stardairy.com

Voted Best Cheese Store

Cheese • Gifts • Beer & Liquor
Downtown Weyauwega

Cheese • String Cheese • Curds • Summer Sausage • Hot Sticks
Cheese Spreads • Cheese & Sausage Trays • Gift Boxes

MADE
TO

ORDER

See us for
all your
party
needs

2020 20192021

6 Years In a Row!

2018 2017 2016
New Outlet Store!

New London Star Market
1931 N Shawano St, Suite 200

New London, WI 54961

10





Thank You to our Sponsors!

Kelly K Trebus
Agent

40 S Main Street
Clintonville, WI 54929-1532
Bus 715 823 5115 Fax 715 823 1426
kelly@kellytrebus.com

Walk in, Mail in, Call in, Click in®

05483562

www.countryvisionscoop.com  
Agronomy | Grain | Bulk Fuel | Propane | Convenience & Country Stores

Country Visions Cooperative
Country Store 

1104 Mulligan Dr.
New London, WI 54961

We are here to serve you
locally and at various

locations across Northeast
 and Central WI.

715-823-3610





AUER, GRADY, NEW LONDON, WI (DONATION SEMEN)........................... 57
BALLWEG HICKORY HILLS DAIRY, DANE, WI .......................................... 37
BETLEY, JACOB & CLAIRE, PULASKI, WI ................................................... 5
BOELD GENETICS  LODI, WI ................................................................... 40
BOOTH, AVA, CAMPBELL & ROYCE, PLYMOUTH, WI ................................ 17
BORCHERT, STANLEY, AUBURNDALE, WI ............................................... 53.
BROWN, COLTAN & EASTAN, STRUM, WI ................................................ 22
DROUGHT, GENE, FRANKSVILLE, WI  ..................................................... 25
DONNAY, BENJAMIN & BLAIZE, BALDWIN, WI ........................................ 26
FLIER, BRANT, WAUPUN, WI ...................................................................  2
GRINSTEAD & BOYKE, FOND DU LAC, WI ................................................  9
GROSS, BRANDON & CAMERON, LENA, WI ............................................. 16
GUNST , CATHRYN & CHRIS, PINE RIVER, WI ......................................... 34
HAMMANN, SUMMER, BARRON, WI ........................................................ 51
HAMM, CALEB, CHLOE, AARON, ELIJAH, ISACC & ELLA ...........................23
HAMMERTIME HOLSTEINS, POYNETTE, WI ............................................ 39
HARDSCRABBLE FARMS, JIM FALLS, WI ................................................ 56
HEARTLAND DAIRY, LOMIRA, WI ............................................................ 6
HENSEL, HANNAH, PITTSVILLE, WI ....................................................... 10 
HOGGE, DYMENTHOLM & WADELAND, OGDEN, UT ............................... 13
HOLLE-OAKS DAIRY LLC, BALDWIN, WI ................................................ 29
KESTELL, THOMAS, WALDO, WI ............................................................. 46
KINNARD, CHLOE, CASCO, WI ................................................................ 35
KOHLS, BROOKLYN, BRYCE & BLAKELY, ARLINGTON, MN ...................... 11
KRESS-HILL DAIRY, NEWTON, WI ............................................................. 3
KROHLOW, CRAIG, BLACK CREEK, WI .................................................... 30
KROHLOW, TRAVIS & SAVANNAH, BLACK CREEK, WI .............................. 36
KRUSCHKE, JAKE, NEW RICHMOND, WI .................................................. 18

LAMB & HILL, OAKFIELD, NY ................................................................. 20
LAUBER & WALLACE, UNION GROVE, WI ............................................... 28 
LUEDTKE, KRISTA, HORTONVILLE, WI .................................................... 27
MAIER, STEVEN, JIM FALLS, WI .............................................................. 54
MEAD MANOR , ALGOMA, WI ................................................................. 42
MILK SOURCE LLC, KAUKAUNA, WI .......................................................... 1
NEHLS, GENE, HUSTISFORD, WI ............................................................ 43
NOVA REGISTERED HOLSTEINS, NEW RICHMOND, WI ............................ 41
OLSON, ZACHARY, LUKE, & ANNA, STURGEON BAY, WI ......................... 50
OPSAL, JOSEPH, BLUE MOUNDS, WI ..................................................... 47
OSSMANN, JUSTIN, GREENLEAF, WI ......................................................  8
PIECHOWSKI, RICHARD, WAUPACA, WI .................................................. 52
PREDER & SCHULTZ, PLYMOUTH, WI..................................................... 12
RIEBE, DEAN, ARLINGTON, MN .........................................................38, 58
ROYAL VISTA HOLSTEINS, PICKETT, WI ...................................................  4
SATTLER, JAMES, POY SIPPI, WI ............................................................ 55
SCHMIDT, AUSTEN, CASCADE, WI ..................................................... 32, 33
SELDOM WOOD LLC, BLOOMER, WI ....................................................... 49
SELZ FARM, HUMBIRD, WI ..................................................................... 45
SLEIK, HAYLEY, PICKETT, WI .................................................................. 31
SUGAR CREEK DAIRY, ELKHORN, WI ...................................................... 24
SYNERGY FARM LLC, PULASKI, WI ........................................................... 7
THURK, JONATHAN, POUND, WI ........................................................... 48
TOWNLINE ACRES, BIRNAMWOOD, WI ................................................... 44
VANDOSKE, BRIANNE, BROOKLYN & REID, CLEVELAND, WI ..................  15
WACHTENDONK, ERIC, BLOOMER, WI .................................................... 21
WOLOSEK & WEIDNER, PLOVER, WI ................................................. 14, 19

WAUPACA-WAUSHARA
Show Opportunity Sale

38th Annual




